In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
(England & Wales) Rules

LIQO3

l@

Companies House

anbandsectons 22 Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Insolvency Act 1986.
<
& ]
i
w *AGKV1PE0*
A24 08/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE
1 Company Details
Company number 9362063

Company full name

Central R13 Limited

#446

2 Liguidator's name
Full name Matcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liguidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature % &47
o J—
x x
Dale 4 December 2017




L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information yeu
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companias House address, howaver far

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum it to:
London
W1U TEU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 gmrdwﬂ Way
ardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Cornpanies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

[ The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

[ The form has been signed.

For further infermation, please refer to the guidance at
www_gov.ukicompanieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse gov Uk,



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5838 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London Wi} 7EL

TO AL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 393 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Centrat At Limited & 1,795 other companies {together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

i set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {*the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liguidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Piease note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1,  Background

Prior to their liguidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a singie or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS™}, and they also shared a
common registered office.

4D0 LLP, a UK limited (fabitity partnership registerad in England and Wales undar number 0C305127, i5 & member of BDO international Limited, a UK company
ifmited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemational 800 network of independent member finms. A Hst of memiers’ names is open to iNspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1ll 7EU. 800 LLP &5 authorised and regulated by the Financiat Conduct Authority to conduct investment business

oy

D)

L



IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Coltections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash avaitable to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liguidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process, Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insalvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and £CL, and substantiat liabitities due to
HMMRC. MMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the lquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP"™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was & meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resclved to ptace the Companies
into liguidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought {i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment, as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors' meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events follawing Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shartly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies' cash (c£2.88m} into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP woudd substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations, The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, aithough we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated surmimary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in fult and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be apptied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims,

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators, The Joint Liguidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
property deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have heen included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consclidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register, Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
I attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of cE2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liguidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liguidation.

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Campanies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims,

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liguidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before deciaring a
dividend.

6.4, Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
fioating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. investigations

The Jaint Liguidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the (atter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State, i confirm that such a report has been submitted.

t have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits rernuneration to be fixed either!

{1} as a percentage of the assets reatised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the tiquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amaunt,



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overail sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies, We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liguidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-6ff a substantial etement of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a format notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Pisbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142 38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicie use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations,

10. Liguidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, ! invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11, Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their deciston by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditars for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in vaiue of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditars or contributories; or
{<) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights
i provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to

request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
tiquidations. Creditors rmay access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the

do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
insolvency Practitioners. in the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https:/ /www.gov.uk/comptain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information an how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insotvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professicnal work relating to this appaintment. A copy of the code is at:

ethics-d.



IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo,co,uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rutes 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditars’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.~{1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in ar administration) set aut in a progress report under rute 18.4(1}{bj), {c}
or (d} or a final report under rule 18,14~

{a) a secured creditor;

b} an unsecured creditar with the concurrence of at least 5% in vatue of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in 2 members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right ta vote at general meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e} any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2) A request, or an application o the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

(2} providing all of the information requested;
{b) providing some of the information requested; or
(c} declining to provide the information requested.

{4) The office-holder may respond by providing onty some of the information requested or decline to pravide the
information if -

(&) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to viclence against, any person; or
(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in reiation to the information,

(5} An office-holder who does rot provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for nat providing all of the infermation requested; or
{b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

7 The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application 10 court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34. {1} This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by & person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a} the remuneration tharged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

b} the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18,19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable} is inappropriate; or

{c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

{2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in nule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

(a) a secured creditor,
{b} an unsecured creditor with either—
(1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors ({including that creditor), or
{ii} the permission of the court, ar
{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up--
(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total vating rights of ali the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{ii) a member of the company with the permission of the court.
(3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule appties to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding un or bankruptcy;

(¢) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(i} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

(f} any other order that it thinks just.

(5) An order under paragraph (4){b} or (C) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report,
6} {Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37,~(1} On receipt of an application under ruie 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it i5 satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

(rd} Urless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard,

(k1) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court, considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{€) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{<t) an order that some or ail of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
(i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personat representative to
the company, or
(if) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
(f) any other order that it thinks just.

{9) An order under paragraph {4}(b) or {¢)} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affairs {£) Total (£}

Cash at Bapk 2,880,247.64 2,880,247 .64

Bank interest Gross - 2,982,52
2,R80,247.54 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Feeg 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

1,935,681.,00
Balance in hand 947,549.16

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDO LLP
53 Baker Street
London Wil 7EU

Note

" 574,033.74
373,515.42

1,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, cE£192i belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm wheo may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-37¢
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way impiles that staff at alt such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’'s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as smali as 3
minutes, BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration witl be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insclvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) (Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal dacuments etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category 2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economitally recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apporticned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the insoivency (England and Wales} Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further dishursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicies gr company cars in travedling connected with the insolvency. i these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - tess than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The compieted form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 35 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be vatid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

""Sﬁ;lﬁ;ooks

Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {ofﬁéeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo,co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rutes is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here!

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitied to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage}. Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
*small debt* (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
liguidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeais against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date,

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting wili be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wates) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—{1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voiuntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitied to vote in & decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{if} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement ta vote.
{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor untess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
(@) claimed as due from the company of bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in retation to which that
liquidator hoids office.
{4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence 1o be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purppse of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.
{5) In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditar, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

(6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3}(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneratior: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1){b} of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calcutated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less-
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rute were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankeuptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in a proposed CVA—
{i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the comparyy is being wound up,
{if) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim} where it is in administration,
(Hi} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where {i) to (ifi} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed WA
(i) where the debtar s not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

(2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3) But in retation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting Lnless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it,

(4} Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.

(%) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.

{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—

{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1){b) of Schedule 81 and the administrator has
been reguested to seek a decision under paragraph 52{2); and

{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resotution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where retevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liguidator in retation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7) does not. prevent, a creditor or member State liquidator from—
(a} voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Reguisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this ruie provides otherwise,

(2} In the case of an administration, a decision s not made if those voting against it—
{2} include mare than half in vaiue of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-guarters or moare (in vaiue) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposat or a madification;
b} a decision extending or further extending a maratorium; or
{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) in a proposed CYA a decisipn is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—
(a) a creditor is unconnected uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;
{b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affafrs or ctherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c) the total value of the uncommected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have heen admitted for voting,
{6) In a case relating to a proposed VA~
{a) a decision approving & proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in vatue) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
{b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.
(7} For the purposes of paragraph (6)~
{2 & creditor is not an associate of the debtor untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
{b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debter’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rutes; and
(c) the total vatue of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributery, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order ancther decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply i a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6} or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or

{b) in a proposed VA~
{i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a} has been given, or
{1i) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1)(b}(b) is made to the court.

{6} The person who made the decisicn is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in refation to an appeat
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{#} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a2 winding up by the
court or a bankruptey is the official receiver or a person nominated by the officiat receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1} This rule applies te a crediters’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{Z) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b}) the debt is not fully secured; and
{c} neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has heen whelly disallowed for voting purposes, ar
(it} the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend,
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Graup of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’' meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3} This subsectipn applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may he) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) i subsection (3) appties P must summen a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.
{5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court-

{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting};

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 2462F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories;

{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories:

{c) 10 creditors or contributories.
{8} The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of 4 particular class.
{9) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possibie to attend the meeting without being
present at that place),
(10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.
{11} In this Group of Parts “quatifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liguidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2  That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor untess a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered, Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110} of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



LOTLGRG
S0TLSKe
£90/5¥6
0r0LSYE
166956
19£95¥6
DE99GK6
8LL9G¥6
6¥59516
OrS9sre
T1595+6
99£95+6
[AYA
6869516
TIR9S¥E
L£G95¥6
¥6k9I5ke
89896+6
68L95V6
0LLIGYE
88594k6
00995¥6
66596k6
£859GP6
SGFIGFS
GETLGHE
9166
99TLGkE
960/5¥6
LL69G6
LT695¥6
FOR9GYE
9ERIGPE
LE995F6
£69956

Jaquiny o3

PaNWIT FLZVY 1R1USD
P €179V 1EIUI)
PN Z1ZVY 1EIUD
pRRWIT | 1ZYV 183U
PaNWIT OLZVY 1eaIuaD
pallwt] 402vy 1eNUaD
PaHWI gOZYY 1@NU3)
PaMWLLT LOTYY 10IIU2D
PIUWIT 90TVY 1e1IUaD
PaLWILY G0ZVY 1enIu8)
PaW] FOTYY e1UaD
PaYW £07VY 1enuad
PajLWLTY ZOTVY Jenuad
POl LOTVY 1-4JuUaS
PaMLWL] 00TVY 1243UaD
PRI 66LVY 1RJuUaD
PN 26LVY 1R4JU3D
PIUWLTY L&YY 1RIUaD
PAUWLY 96LVY 1R4IUID
PALLT G6L VY 12U2D
PANWILT b6 LYY RAIUSD
PN £61VY 1RIIUID
PAIIWIT Z6bYY 1R3u=2D
PAIWIT LoLYY Jeiua)
PINUIT D6LYY 1BIJUDT
P3N 681YY 1eJJUaD
PAAULUCT 2 LYY 183U3D
PR [81VY JeJJua])
PSIWLT 981VY |R1JU3D
P GRlYY 1eua)
pANWE] #8 LYY 1R1UD
PRI £81YV Yeua)
PILWIL] 7RLYY 1enua)
PAUWLT LBLYV 1R1IUBD
paywiil 0glvy 1eIuan

Auvedwory

80FISk6
FATALN
Z0TISke
9ELIGKE
£6018%6
0091L5k6
0OELSHE
oellare
60ELSKE
IS5LISP6
S9PLSYE
6BLLISKE
97005%6
696646
08616
8E86bF6
GGb6PE
gl gt
LBLOYYE
9LLGVYE
8966¥r6
1886¥¥6
Z086¥Y6
£986¥V6
1916¥¥6
669616
789616
7696¥6
QELOPYG
6556¥Fe
bZTLSPE
061156
90E 1Sk
ZL15k6
I8115¥6

Jaquiny 03

PaIN 64 1YY 11U
PaLUN 8LLYY 1RUBD
pallUNT ZLLYY 1esjuss
palw 9/ ¥y TR
PayiW 6/ ¥V 1e3UsD
pNWN #LIVY 183U
pajllun £/LVY 1esuan
pautwn ZLIvY 1enuadn
pajilu LLIVY 1esuad
pajw] QLiLyY jeaua)
paW] 691YY [RAU3D
payW g91yY 1enuad
palWw] /91yY [eual
PR 99 LYY JeNUaD
pajlu] G9LVY jenuady
PajlW] #9|vY j1R1UaD
PWIT £91 VY 1eNUID
PRUWLT Z9LYV jenuad
PAAWLT L9LVY 1enUa]
PALWLT 09LVY 18U
P2WLY GG LYY 1R13UID
PAWLT] BSLYY [RAUID
PalWL] £G1YY JRAQUSD
PORWIL 9G LYY 1R4UdD
P3IWLY G5 1VY 1243uaD
PRIWLY $G)YY 1R13U3D
PRIWT £5LVY 1R1UsD
PajW ZG vy jesjuad
PaNW] 1SLYY TeJjua)
PILWIT 0G5 LVY 1ejuUa]
PaAJL AP1VY 1RJUS
PauNW] gFivy 1eUaS
pauWn] fplYY jenuad
PaNWL 9| VY jRIIUID
pauWI SilyY 1e1JUD

Auedwan

60L15¥6
8961516
8861506
LEGLEYE
GHELEPS
0LL6¥r6
6L96bP6
(442344
LELEFPO
2996k¥6
SOsevr6
GQ96¥Y6
T656¥F6
E9V6iPh
EGFErPL
FO0RFE
bh6ite
0e8LH6
Poribté
LEFiFFe
E6ELIYE
E9ELFPE
LAY AL 40
9LLIVF6
ITLLP6
1245hre
g1 4]
ETAn s
6LEGHFG
LG66¥¥6
LPEGHFE
80966
6LESKYE
PIESHE
OlELFF6

1aquny o)

payWI PP VY 1R438)
PRUWIL £PLYY 1213U3D
pajitun] 7y L vy 1BJjuas
pall] LYY 1eSUSD
pajW] Oy lyy Jenua)
PaUW ELYY BAUID
pajlw] gelyy 1enuad
PaIULL] L€ LYY JeNUS)
PaaWi 9¢ LYY 1enuad
pajWn Selyy 1enue)
Pa)W pE LYY RAUSD
pajlwIt £€LYY 1eSUaD
PR ZELYV 1eUsD
PAIWIN) | LYY jenuad
PRI 0L LYY jelua)
pajlun] §TivY 1eIuad
PAILLUIN] FZ)YY 1RIUST
PaILNT SZLVY 1RIIUID
pajLL] STLVY 1RIUID
PajLL] $ZLVY 1RI3U3D
PANWE €ZTLVY 1RIUSD
paNW ZZLYY 1_3UaD
pajlwy LZLYY 1eua)
Paw] OZ1VY 1Rjuad
PANWLY 61LVY 18J1U3D
P3ULLET 81 1VY 1RHUSD
PaWIT L] LWV 1eua)
PN 9] | VY jRNUSS
PRI ¥ LYY 1213U3)
PaNLINT £ LYY 124333
payWI Z| LY 184330
PayWIL |} LYY 1243u3)
pauwL] pLLYY 2D
pajwi] 0LYY 1BHUBD)
payW 80ivY 1eRUAD

Auedwor

B88BITYE
£L69¥F6
058916
DERITFE
0EL9¥F6
6099+¥6
VESIPPIG
L0v¥P06
[0/7668
¥SLL006
2987668
G/51668
£671006
LLGLLD6
08+ee06
£247616
TLLTSLG
ULTSL6
092516
0ESZSL6
£6¥ISLe
6EFTGLG
SreiGle
EIPIGLe
TL6¥916
§ZelSle
gLLlGle
SFIISLe
06Z1516
1ZZIS16
PSELSEE
98E1SL6
L1TI516
BZELGLE
cBLIGLE

J2qUINN 03

PANWIT ZOLYY [BS3uaD
PINLWI 9OLYY 1E13USD
PANWIT GOLYY TeRUSD
PAIWI FOLYY TRNU2)
PaWIT £0LVY 1e1UBD)
PaYWI 70 LYY 1ERUSD
P LOLYY 1enuad
POIMULT VY 1R1U3D
PN GYY Je1U)
PANWIT GYY 183U
PAIWINT pYY 1e13US)
PIIMIT EYY 183U
PAIWLY ZYY [eIUa)
palwWI LYY [enua)
PINWIT |7V 1BUSD
panw] pzZY 1eNUuaD
PIUNT 61V 1ERUSD
PSNWLT gLV 1RIUD
PSUWLT £LY Yenua)
p3UWLT §1Y Yenua)
paNWL] G LY 12D
PANWIT #1Y YRUS)
PaAWL €1V 1BAUSD
POUWLT )Y 1RAUSD
POYNT 1LV 1eAuaD
PaYWNT 04 1RAIUAD
PAIIWI 6Y RIS
palwIT gY [ei3ua)
PANWIL] £Y 1B1U3D)
PaUWLT 9 1213U3)
P G 1e13Ud)
PoNWIT b (e43Ua)
PajLIT £V [BIIUS)
peILWL] 7V 1RAUSD
paNWI |V 1R1UD

Auedwon



[TA¥a 41
LL0G9LE
6E0S916
£99r6l6
&P9rGLG
ZELVSLG
LLTYGLG
TLLESL6
DOOFS L6
1948516
TLOESLE
B6LEGLE
10ZFS L6
9.L6€516
G0ZESLe
LIZESLE
887616
GL6T6H6
LE£9916
8169916
6LL15L6
075166
fARTAL.
8509166
70L57S6
8LLFISE
PaETISG
LOPTIS6
S8R1756
Or£1056
8LL10G6
ELL1056
T89(056
0E£1056
§0£1056

Iaquny 07

PaLLI] LA jRHAURD
PAUWL 079 1B1IUS)
PaBWLT 619 10U
PaUWLT 811G 1eNUS)
paYWNT /19 1&1US)
palw 919 1eIUS)
pajwr Gl Yenua)
palu b1 Yenuad
PaNWI €14 TRAUBD
panwi Zig Tesus)
panwI Lig TenuaY
MW D1 JesuaD

PSNWIT 69 113U
W gg 1eNnua)
panuNT /g 1enuay
panw] 9g 1R13US)
paNwWIT g8 RUAD
PaNWIT 44 Tea3uaD
paNWI £6 TeAua)
palwI 78 1eAua)
PalWIT 1g [RI3Ua7)

POWWILT £GEVY TRA3UaD

AW ZGEYY [eaud)

PN [GEVY 1RAIUS)

PayWIT OSEVY TeUs)

PAUWLT EHEVY 103D

PAUWIT QHEVY 121D

PAYWILT LPEVY Te3ua)

PAYWILT GPEVY Te13UaD

PRYULLN] FEEVY 1e13US)

PaYLLIY EEEVY RIS

PaYIWIT ZEEWY 10118

P LEEVY TelIUS)

DPajILL) 9ZEVY 11123

PAILLY GZEVY 1RIIUS)

Auedwoe)

¥OLL0SH
9191056
1071056
011066
9L78TS6
€501056
9901056
880056
L0056
0290056
£8€00G6
Z1000%h
196666
976666
£L#0056
LPE0056
£0E00%6
£5T0056
6070056
0019.¥6
£609LK6
GR68LKG
9R68Lk6
IR68LkS
816816
DB68LFG
59686
§568/¥6
LP68.P6
tEL6LrE
¥OTSL¥6
9EI9Lvb
06194¥6
YLLLSKG
L9Lk6

Jaqunp 03

POULIT FZEVY 121U
POULIT £ZEVY 1241U3D
POV TZEVY 124D
POMWIY LZEVY 12U
PayUIT 0ZEVY TRUSD
PAMUIL] GLEVY TR
paI] ZLEVY Tenua)
payUIr] §LEVY TeNUR)
PapWIL] GLEVY Tesiua)
MWL PLEVY TRIUE)
PajWL] S0EVY 1213UAD)
PaNwWi gOEYY 1841ua)
PRNWIY ZOEVY 124363
PalWL QDEVY 184JUSD
PajUIN GOEYY 1e43US)
PauLIT LOEYY 1RISD
PET EOEVY TRAUED
PAJLITT ZOEVV 1RAIUDD
pajury LOEYY 12ua)
papwly GOLVY 1enuad
PajL] 667V 1213Ua)
PN $6TVY 1ei3Ua)
PAINLLT LETYY 18013
pajLK] $67VY 1811U3)
Al S6TVV 1R43UZD
PAYWILY b6TVY 12IIUSD)
panwn £67vV 12nua)
panw Z67vY lenus)d
paywi |67y lenua)
PaNWI] D6ZVY 141U
pajuLIL] 6BZVY 111U
PRI BRTVY 1RIIUSD
PajULY] /BTVY 1RIUD
PRLILT] 98TV 181D
PRILL] SBTVY |RINAD

Auedwod

oLLgLké
T609Lk6
16L18%6
L1918¥6
L1£18¥6
65£9L¥6
0£E9L6
8819446
9079.p6
REI9LY6
8999Lb6
9 Laiké
1L68LF6
6968Lk6
£206.¥6
LyL18Y6
£GRE/V6
LELIBPE
BCBELYE
EPLELPE
6¥BELPE
£L9EL6
L69ELF6
6LLELVE
19eLv6
19LEL6
LL9ELYE
VWLLELPE
97LELP6
189ELF6
¥99tLr6
199¢Lv6
GH9ELYE
G89tir6
£99€Lb6

Jsquiny 09

PN FRTVY 121U)
PN €8TV 1eUa)
palWIN ZRTVY |etiaD
PaWI LBZVY RIUSD
PWI] 0BTVV 1BJ3U23
PIULIT 6/TYV 1RS3USD
PauWT gAYV 1BU8D
papn L7V (enuay
PaLL] 97V RIS
PayWI] G/ZYY 12D
PSUUNT FAZVV 103D
PN £27VY 1RIU8D
PaNWIN) Z/ZVY 113U3)
PR LLZVY JRIUAD
PN OLTVY 1RIIUED
pauWT 6979V 1R13UED
paNWT BITVY 1e4jUSD
pajwIY L9Z¥V 10iU33
PRUWIT 99ZVY 1enua)
PayWL G9ZVV jenua’
PRUWT PIZVY 1eNUD
pajwn £9zvY 1enuad
paMWIN 797vY 1eiuad
PRI |9ZVY 121330
PO 09ZVY 1R1IU3D
PO 6GTVY 113U3D
pajWL] §GTYY 843D
PaLYT £GTVY 1841U3D
PayWIL 95ZVY 11U
PajWILT GGZVY 1RIUSD
P FSTVY 1RIUSD
PIUWLT £GTVY TRIUD
PaWILT ZGTVY 1BALa)
PaILIN LGZVY 1eNuad
PaUWI] OGTVY 1RIUST

Auedwicy

61186
LOL¥aP6
L4%ic 11
bi02'140)
{9iveréd
LLBELKS
LpLELVE
9L9ELF6
\WPLELFE
LOJELYE
6C9ELFE
Fa9ELFe
0TLELVE
008ELFE
6¥9ELVE
09946
96/ELV6
8rIELVE
09LELVE
GTLELYE
91976
Lir19%6
PTELIVE
ZOELYP6
0LPL9P6
GIrI9re
8ZEL9¥6
LGT19%6
6LECIVE
6E0LSYE
86695F6
L¥69576
0L695¥6
CL895YE
816956

Jaquiny 09

panuny 6FZVY 10UaD
panwL BPTVY 193uaD
pajury 2pzvy 1enua)
payiilly] GpTYY 185030
PoNWIT SHTVY 1R
PaWL] FHTYY 1RSI
P £TYV 213U
palwWI] ZPTYV 123U
pajwn LyZvy 1euad
AN OFZVY 1RJ3U3)
palWI] 6£ZYY 1e13uaD
pojlWwr] §E7VY 1eNUa)
palwI] JEZYV 1B43ua)
paMWI GEZVY TRUSD
panwI SETVV (RN
pajwI ¥ETVV [eliUa)
PO EETVY TRIIU3D
panwy] ZETYY 1R
PadWI LEZYY 121U
pajllul] OETWY 1B£3UaD
pajwL 6ZZVV 123UaD
pawwWI] BZZYY 1243U3D
PN 7YY 1843U3)
PALNT 97ZVY jeS1ua)
pawwI] GTTYY jelIua)
PAUWLT FZTVV 183027
PajluT £22VY 12U8D
pajiun ZZTVV 1RIILSD
pajT (ZZVY 121U
PajWIT 0ZTVY je1ua)
panL] 6LTVV 103D
PalWIT BLTVV 1R
paliry £LTVY 12133
PaILLT §LZVY 12AUID
palllI] §17VY RIS

Auedwor



8€00056
2650066
2800056
BBFBEVE
95E86¥6
LAY L1
09186F6
L31B6¥E
T9086¥6
866766
L0646V6
S9l8eve
8086¥6
6EFL6F6
L0LL6F6
866966
T6696F6
TECS6VE
886566
vLIS6k6
FL1G6P6
Sl0/6b6
CI0L6v6
900L6¥6
160L6¥6
FoOLERE
880.6v6
180L6¥6
YL0L6V6
6£0L6VE
SEOL6PE
990L6¥6
ZE0L6F6
8/926¥6
065266

Jaquiny a3

PallLI 99107 Teijua)
PaNWI 5917 ALY
PR #9177 Yeiua)
PAIWNT 791D TRAUSD
PAAWI §51ID TRAUSD
paILI /G170 TeAUa)
PAAWIT 96137 Jesauad
PAUWLT £612D 101U
PaILLY 610D Jeniua)
PaUWNT 161D 10U
PAUWNT 0G0 1eRIua)
PRI 61D Yeiaua)
PaNWI 2| fediua)
PANLIN 9p17D 1RAUAY
PANWNT GF LD 1RIUID
PAULNT 417D [RAUSD
PaWIT g1y 1RIUE)
AW ZpLDD 1eUs)
PAUWNT |#1D feiIua)
PauWY 0¥ 133 1esiua)
PaRINI] 417D TRI3URD
P3UWI GELDD 1enua)
Paj pELDD Tenuad)
paNwWI] €617 1enuad)
PalWL] Z£43D 1RAUD
PaLIY ) £420 AW
PaW(] 0£17ID 1eAua)
PaILI] 47173 (eiIua)
paNwWIY 871 1esuad
paWIT /7133 TRAua)
PRAWIT 97133 RIS
P G713 1RAUaD
PaIML ZZ)DD TelE)
PAWLY 171D TRAE)
AW 071D TBAIUD

Auedwo)

£95.L6b6
TrSL6P6
DIEL6¥6
90rL6vE
860L6¥6
950L6F6
£60.L6k6
[ag i
LEOLEVE
9r0L6V6
TT0L6¥6
670/6V6
LIGG6¥6
£6raerh
9TFS6re
[3111:475) 431
0ElS916
Zr159l6
6775916
GLIS9L6
6015916
¥TL5916
8015916
6805916
LO&6PILE
594915
L66V916
6505916
Frok9Ll6
£199%16
1915916
£ZZ9916
715916
9415916
5915916

13quinN 03

PWINT 61137 resuad
pajwI 81437 fenua)
PajWIL 9117D 1enusd
pavWIN GLLD 1eua)
PAILET #1137 1BAUAS
P3IMWLT €113 1eAu3)
PAILWILT 21430 RS
PAIWILT LLL3D Teius)
PALWIL] 012D TRAUR)
PaNWIT 601D 1RIIUSY
PAILWIT 8OO 1enua)
POMWIT 02D 1enua)
PONWLT #OLID TRIIUI)
PAUWET 017D 1eiIua)
PaWET ZOLY) 1RAIUA)
WL |01 1es3uad
PajuI 07D [RIUS)
PaWI 61 1ei3Ua)
palIN 81 12U
PalWAT £1D Tenua)
PaNIILT 917 1RAIUSD
PaMWLY G0 RIIUSD
PANWIT #|7) 1EU3D
PANWLT £1) Yenuad
PINWIT 74D 1eAua)
PONUNT 17 123083
P3AUWIT 017 1RAUAD
panWn 63 el3ua)
pPalWI g3 1es3ua)
PRI £ 1e13u)
pauWLT 9)) [eJIUa)
paMWLY 5 JesIuD)
PAYWILT $3 YeAIUD)
PajLIL] €3 1eAU)
paywt] 7D jenua)

Auedwo)

6605916
L0586
G586
F0504586
06k8rB6
r986+86
G096¥86
L996¥BO
6676186
£9¥6rB6
LovePe6
SorRres
Orzeras
i¥16FRG
994886
605886
8158F86
65¥8F86
SEPErEe
¥or8res
6I¥Rr86
LySerie
BGFRYRE
¥ LGB¥E6
L6E8rB6
e ]
0/¥8186
6678186
£/¥BiR6
0£E7GRE
g0ver8o
G6t8r86
SRERPRG
21314713
055886

Jaqunpy o)

pajlwiy |3 jenuaj
Pl £61849 180U3D
PAWNA $6198 1BAUID
pajung £41499 184juad
PaIN £91849 123U83
pajwi 81148 102UsD
P /1189 1eluad
pPajw] §1194 1e3ua)
pajw] 6 1gd 183U
pajLIT #1194 1003U8d
PaULT £1198 1_URD
pajur 7114946 1enual
paywi |igg 1enuel}
Pay Ol 1gg 18U
pajyi] 60189 1813U8D
pajuwr] goiLgEg 1eJIuad
pajlwL] /0484 1e1IuUa3
Py 90198 1eRUaD
Pa3LUil} 6 1Ag 1enuaD
PN #0197 1R1USD
PALWIT £0189 121D
PaWi] 70148 18nus3
paILT 10199 1B4IUSD
pajuun oo Lgg ediuad
PalWIT 7864 1BJIUSD
faur] 1 egg 1enua
P2y 6/ 1R1IU3D
pajlwIT /44 1enusd
P2l £/98 1e0uad
pajlui /44 1@uad
panlii] 6494 1e4juad
pauWn $/gq 1enuad
paywi] £/99 1enuad
pauwi] 7289 1enuad
pajlwi L2499 yenuad
Auedwod

19¥R¥R6
TTreras
6EVEPES
69r8r86
L1¥8F86
26£8¥86
0ZELY86
9L1/v86
60virR6
rivrige
786186
960t¥FE6
LSTTrE6
ki TAg: )
TEL9¥H6
ZEVFIBG
GLEERS
I8L6EBG
EFIEERG
9E9EERL
Or9eE8s
7796586
BL9EERG
9I9LER
956886
P6LEERS
678786
SD/TIERG
EELTIBG
+6L6E8E
GE9TERG
6L87E86
98GZER6
7197586
1¥5Z£86

Jaqunp 03

pauwI 9944 1Ry
P G998 1esuaD)
PaILULT P9GE TRIIUD
PaNWIT £984d 18AUID
pajwI 7984 18432
P 198g 1RIUSD
pajwy] 7584 1843uaD
pajlwt] 1648 1243uaD
PaIWIT 948G 1RIW)D
AW ¥ag 14U
pajlwI) £G4 1D
pajwi] /£8d 18D
pajwWIT LEGE 1843U3)
pajwL] 9784 {euad
paNw] 7784 1enua)
poNWI 1788 1RIIUID
pajWI (Z8d 1RIIUID
PAWIT 6199 1043U8D
PaMWIT §194 123U3D
paMWIT /194 1e3uUa)
pailwl] 91dd 18383
PoYWLT G144 TRAIUaD
PaWIL #1164 1BSIUSD
pajwi €489 1eNUad
paWI] 7199 183U
pa? 189 esjuad
panw] pLgg 18IS

POILWILY 689 TRAuR)

pajIwI gag jesiuad)

PaNWI £ag 1esua)

pa3W) 944 124320

AW g9 1RIUSD

POUWIT FEH 1RIIUSD

pajlLI] £89 1BV

panwI] 784 1enua)

Auedwion



£0£5756
0045756
£GL8756
545756
0LL9TS6
89/5756
8496756
LTL5756
EBISTSH
6895756
0895756
8995256
9L96¢56
95756
SP95Z56
6889756
TRZIICH
0779756
LIZ9256
9879756
¥1£5256
LEL5756
6495756
8995256
#695256
L9IpTG86
34044713
G£95766
1695756
0995756
TeIrTse
G60bZE6
M)A 44%3
yIPIS6
£90¥TS6

JaguinN 03

PaYLIT 5105 Yenjua)d
PAUWN $£157 1eNUdD
PAVNLLT £2100 Jeua)
PSWWIN 7/1OD [RNUsD
PayLLK] 1£1DD Jenuad
PNWIT 0£LDD [RAuS)
PNl 69195 jenuad
PN 79199 1es3ua)
paULIT 69195 Jeua)
PONLLT #9109 ferIuas
PaUWNT 29199 eRUD
PO (9699 fesuaD
PN 09195 [RAIaD
PN 6GLDY [RAuaT
PAULIT §51OY |RIAUID
PWLLT /519 [eAius)
PAUWIT 95105 [BI3UA)
PINUILT GGLOO 101D
P $61LOS 1R1ua)
paNWI] £6199 1esiu9)
PaYUIT 76199 1R13UaD
panWI 16190 je1ua)
P3N 0ELOD TB1UID
PaNWET 610D 1BAURD
PajLLT gLO0 enua)
PIUWILT /10D |BIIUD
PaLIT G#LOD JenusD)
PANWIT 109 [ei3uas
PAUWLT £¥LOD jenuad)
PRI TYLDD (21367
pauwry orl99 jenuad
P3YLILT 6£ 19D 1RNAUI)
DY GELDY JRnuaD
PaLWL] $£1DD TRNUI)
PAULNT LE1DD JIIUSD

Auedwor

986£756
WipIS6
6L0FIS6
0S6€756
680F7S6
1689756
SL6ETISH
ELOPISE
ECQLETSE
£68E256
LG8EZG6
44 A ]
T09E786
T0GETSS
9046756
5695256
8¥LGT86
L115756
£719256
6695256
656756
£896286
FBOFIS6
LEIFISE
SLOFZSE
I5E88L6
1968876
ELERRTL
beessls
£928BI6
09¢8876
8510626
0L0£876
i0LRT6
¥769816

Jaquiny 03

PAWI OELHY Teliua)
PAULIT 67199 YR
PIWIT §Z109 (B1U9D
PRI £Z1D0 1esua)
PSAWIT §Z190 jenuay
PAULNT #7190 Jenu)
PN £2199 (RIS
PRI ZZLOD 1RUS)
paNwWIT [Z199 Tesua)
P3N 0ZLOD 1e1Ua)
PaNWLT 61499 123U
PN §119D 1BUS)
pawwIT £1490 1esua)
PEWLIT 91190 Teiua)
PINWT §1 (D0 1R
PONWNT #1190 1RAUSY
oW €190 Testan
eI 71199 TRy
papuIT LLLOD tenuad
PEBWI] 01199 1RiU)
DSIMUIT 40LDD teNuRD
paNT L0199 Tesue)
P3UUIT 90LTD TRnUBD
PIUWI D155 1es3ua)
P Z0LOD TeNua)

PIUWIT 079 121D

PANWT 610 101D

PajILET §1D Teslua)

paWIT /19 Tel3ua)

PIUWI 915 Jeliua)

PaNWIT 61O 184348

AW P10 JRNUS)

panWI £19 1es3ua)

paNWL] 74D eI

PONUAT 11D 1R23u8)

Auedwioy

670/876
9TLL8T6
61826
900LBT6
569876
169826
99876
rii98%6
8419876
¥L65816
2686316
6£098L6
0955816
£Iri8le
G9658 16
89tL816
6046816
Lhas81e
IreseL6
1
115816
£095R1L6
g6
Gl9ceL6
9909816
Sieb8le
291¥816
99ZreL6
FO0rRLE
c8yzeie
rigz8le
811816
6riLBL6
611816
8211816

Jagwny 07

pajWL] 015 JeIUS)
PalWir] 49 1BALED
P §D 1B
PAYWIT £ 121U2D
AWy 95 eUSD
paNWIT §5 [eAUSY
palLY] ¥ YRie
PINULT 75 oAU
R RE, LA
PN Q74 1BHUSD
Al 614 YR
PatWLT g14 18IS
el Z1 4 yenua)
ST ETRRLTE )
palWI G4 jeNua)
paILL] P14 JRIWED
MUY EWRTTHICS)
pRAUWYT 714 Jeua)
PANWEY |14 jeRua)
PaULIE] D14 12135
paNWY 6d (RIS
P g4 R1UR)
PRI £ 1eIIUS)
PaYWIT 94 (eI3ua)
PANWILT 6 TeSIUET
P 4 1e3u3)
palWIL] £4 128U3)
pau 74 jeAus)
PayIWLT |4 YRR
paWIT D73 TeyuaD
pajw] 613 1R1Ua)
ST [T RURIES
pawwWeY £)3 1eAus)
paUWLT 913 jenua)
payiuiry 613 jeljusD

Auedwor

1601816
901816
0E18L6
¥897816
50/7816
9561816
GL92816
2445130
[¥4%%:11)
6£11816
€QT1I8LE
F60I8L6
8r0igL6
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
6/¥9916
EEEITLG
199916
1099914
0159916
GaF9%1L6
L6¥9916
LRE9LG
££99916
8159916
1679916
£6E9916
£EFI9LE
0879916
12645164
4900056
L¥100G6
L8666V

iaquiny 03

P} #13 jejuad
panWI £13 183U
panu 713 1paue)
P3N LT eade])
psnun] o3 1enued
panwr 63 1eus)
panuy 83 1BNUSD
PaNLIT /3 BNUaD
pajywy] 93 124U
paluL 63 1RIIUD
PINLIN 3 jRNUBD
pajlwy] €3 18D
pajwl] 73 1e4jus’
pajtui 13 jenuaj
pauw] pza 1eaue)
panwi 610 12AU3)
pajwl] 810 1BIUSD
pajwi 91 1euad
panw] 14 jeauad
PaMUWLT ¥1 G Tenua’
papWi] £10 1e4Us)
PouWLT 71Q tenuad
PajwL] Lig eiusd
pauwity 01d enuad
pajw 6Q 1enue)
pajuwl ga 1e3us)
paywn] £41enued
pajwn 9g 1eijue)
Pajwr] 60 YeNURD
PaLIT #Q 121U)
pajiur] £4 yenua)
pajL] A yesuad
P D120 1e43uSD
pajw] §9133 yenuad
panw £6133 euad
Auedwor



PBESEES
ELBLEED
TH9LEES
EF60SER
8E605E6
LLIELEES
L68LEES
PLBLEES
CISLEES
LPGLEES
GERLEES
E09LEE6
{BB/EES
0L60SE6
89tLEES
IFFLEES
(¥4 7431
LLGLEEG
G0S.EE6
BLTLEEH
LFE9EES
£9l95Es
PRISEEE
96L0EE6
OEELEES
98ELELO
PEo6TES
$IESZES
L TAY ]
8BE6IES
¥AYTAT
£6Z62L6
0667t6
08ZIEE6
EOLLEES

Jaquiny o)

PANWLT 1Y [BILID
Pl g1y 1B1IU)
PANWIT /1) RN
PIUWLT 91 1R1IU3D
PajWIT G 1Y Yenua)
PRULLT FL3 11U
PUULT £1) 1e13UaD)
POYLINT ZLY 1esIdD)
PO LY TR
panwWIT L) 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT 63 TRAUSD
PUW 8Y Jenuad
P 2Y JRIIUaD)
PIHWILT 9 1e13UST
P3UWLT G Jeriua)
PIUWILT b Tenua?)
PAMWIL] £ RAIUSD
PSIILT 73 1esua)
PINWIY Ly jeniua)
pawwI] 0Zf 120U
palWI 6LF 121U
POIWILT BLF 1223U3D
PANWIT £1F 1RAUSD
PNWIT 94T 1RV
POUWIT ST jRIUaY
PaYWIT pr JeUS)
PaNWIT 47 1eIUD
PORWNT ZLF 1RHUID
PANWI LLF 1e1u3)
PINWILT OIF TeIUD)
PaMWIT 6F TRJIU3D
pauL £f |RIua)
PRI 97 |RAUSD
PANWI GF 1RA3USD
POYWLT # [RIUSD

Auedwao)

Ov60EEs
£6G67E6
1156786
6aF6TES
L1E6TEE
8LL6IEE
£L16286
6970626
677066
LEZ0616
066
BEI68T6
6898876
0¥98876
6E988T6
t8re8I6
6rSRBI6
0£58876
SLPB8T6
LLEBBTO
LLERRTG
£0E8876
6EERRTE
L6E8RI6
ELT8876
9.78876
9098876
LBERELS
Pt g0 14
VBEERTI6
[34%:1:14.]
9LERRI6
90LBRT6
£TERBT6
L6886

JaquinN o)

PaNWN £F 1enua)
PauWI] Zr 1B41US)
POUUNT 11 jRIIU3D
PAYLINT 0Z] 1B4IUSD
PONWI 611 18U
pajII] B4] Je3ua)
palWL /1] 1e1Ua)
PO G 1ENUSY
PUWLY F1{ 180327
PSUWLT £1] 1enua)
PAUWLY T} 1Rua)
poAWNT L] Rs3uSD
pavWIT DL 1eA3uaD
PORWIT | TeA3U)
panwI g] 1esua)
AW /| JeJ3uaD
palWI 9] fenua)
pamuIT 5| 1es3usd
PINWLT $| TRIIUID
WL 7] 1e43u3D
P3UWLT L} 1RA3UD
paYW(] |ZH 1263)
PN OZH 121D
PRAWET &1 121D
PalWIT §1H 1B2AUS)
pauwIT £IH Tesua)d
PO 91H TRAUS)
PONLAT 511 FRAUSD
PAILLT #LH 1e1Iua)
POUWLT €LH 12U
POUWLT ZIH 1843127
POYWLY | LH 1B43U8))
POLWLT OLH 1eJ3ua)
palWI 6H 1es3U3)
pajWI ZH 1eJ3ua7

Auedwod

B9IRRIG
6678875
8¥ 10626
6168826
£LG8BZ6
GR9STSE
L9556
1595756
£495756
0595756
0EO¥ZS6
EFOrIse
GZ6ETS6
BIEELGE
6159256
¥IEILGH
BRT9IS6
£909256
66¥3S6
SHP9I66
£rr9T56
9469756
FATATAN
6EF9ShH
919766
009756
£489756
LTFRTES
199756
L¥I97G6
1009766
E9P9TL6
PEEITSH
6579256
Or65Z56

Jaquiny oy

PAUWIT GH 1241Ua)
P3WI GH 12U
PaAWNT bH 1RUSD
payL ZH 18J3ua)
PO |LH 1eius)

pajLW] 86699 JeUa)

PINLWIT 96699 TRIUSY

PANWIT 56699 1enUA)

PaNWIT 669D 1RAUID

PINWIT £660D 1RUI)

PSIWIT Z669D 1RAUID

PRAUWLT L66DD TR

PA3IWI 0669D 1RIUSD

PRIHLINT 68699 1BIIUSD

PROIUNT 1HZD 18IIUBT

PAjIUIT OPZOD 1E1IUST

PaWIT €7D0 1EUBD)

PaIJWI] GEZDD 1RAUID

pPaNWI ££799 180U

pajw] 9709 1eua)

PSUWIT GEZDO 121U

pPINWI) PEZDO 1e1UsT

P ££209 18RS

paWI] ZEZOD 1eNUs3

PINWIT LEZDD 1eIUd3

PajII 0EZDD 18NS

PANWIT 67799 RNV

POULT J770D IP1UD

PaAWI) 9ZZOD 1RINID

PIUWN) $ZTDD [RAURD

PAWI] £77DD JeIua)

paILWIN 7ZZ9D (ejua)

paLI 17709 1BAUSD

PRI OZZDY 1e3ua)

paNWIL 61709 [BA3Ua)

Auedwo)

968GT56
886756
[A74T4
BTLGTS6
G/Z9756
09BSZS6
1629756
EPRGTS6
1786756
645756
§9/5756
TLLGTS6
0GL5256
TLLGTS6
9EPITS6
P&29756
6479256
A 2 TATS
8LLGTS6
6££5256
GGL6TS6
GELGIGH
A TA
T AR
0965756
6F6GT56
LDBGIS6
BLLELES
L L6766
0TL5756
£TLETG6
L TAYAY
6085756
8145256
£1.6266

ssquiny o)

PRI 1799 1_J3U2T
PRl 91795 1RI3USD
pajiwi 61299 181/ual
pa3lwi £1799 1043u2)
paatwun Z4z95 1ua)
pajwy L1795 jeluad
paywn pLZO9 1enua;
pajlu 60790 RIS
pajlul 80ZDD 1R
pawi L0799 18U
papwr] 90799 1813Ua3
paHWi 50799 1enUa)
pajlWwl] POZDD TRIIUSD
pajiwil] €099 1e5ua)
PajULIT ZOZDD 1BI3USD
P 66199 1B1U3D
P3HWI 86199 1RAUSD
PaRW L6199 181U335
PO 961D 1R4IUSD
pajil] G109 1B3UD)
P #6100 1RIIUAD
P3UWLT £6109 1RIUID
PN 26192 1enua)
paju L6199 1BJWID
pajwr] 06LOD 1eIILED
pajiul 68199 1BNURS
pajlwi gg199 1BIAUID
D)LY 28195 12U
paiun Zg199 1_diuad
pajw 18195 1RJu=D
paiWn 08195 jeua)
P3UWNT 62199 RIS
pajiu] g/ 195 1enuad
PaWT 22199 1eua)
payiu 9L199 1D

Aueduwo)



8£¥0506
LI9LE06
169L€06
£958706
£5/59¢6
SLIF9te
8ar9ch
LLVP9ES
LBIVIES
LGTr9L6
991¥9E6
9krILs
9.LTF9t6
vLIPOES
191¥9E6
061b9E6
Lpri9e6
L6EPITH
6BLP9EL
TIGE9E6
LF1T9t6
06029€6
0CEZ9EL
50129¢6
£90T9t6
0612986
69079¢6
56079¢6
0017986
L129E6
65079¢6
0r0T9ts
PrOZ9E6
REF09E6
EL¥09e6

Iequiny a3

P2y ¢njenuad
PIIUUIT €0 1RAIUST
payWwy Zn 1enued
paawIn L 1eiuad
PN Gl§ RUDD
PARWLY P 1S EaIua)
PAUWN g5 .U
PaWL] ZLS JRIWAD
PEHWN LIS eNUD
PaUWIN 015 1enual
pajuwr g5 1euad
papuir] gs esuad
panunt /8 jenuad
paywi 95 1B
pajuur §5 1.jU3D
pajywi s jenuay
PaNWLT £5 1eL8D
pauuey 1S jenusd
panwn o7y 1eusd
paywiny g1y yesua)
PIUWILT £1Y Teiua)
palwly 91y ejusl
PaNW GLY enusd
PR3WT F1Y Tejuad
pajLey g1y 1edusd
PaNWR TIY jeiuzd
PRANLET L)Y fenuad
pa}UI 0Ly 1eAUED
P33 Y JRiusD
PANWI £y 1enjua)
pauwKT gy fenuad
P By 1RNIURD
P £y 1RIUDD
papw 1y fenuad
PIUWIL] 07D 1RIURD
Auedwon

66£09¢6
GOEGIES
6v109¢6
8PE0IES
17609¢6
Yeroves
G0p09t6
68€09£6
FIE09E6
80LG%E6
GIED9E6
SHE09E6
L9E09ED
90985£6
1948586
¥L/85¢86
8rL8GEG
L5/85¢6
¥9685€6
LbI8SE6
0958556
9TLESE6
06585¢E6
LP985E6
8998586
1698556
80.85¢£6
LLLLSES
L9LL556
PRE9GES
BPBISES
9P695L6
¥LOLGES
I5695¢E6
63895£6

Jaqwny o)

pajwi] 61 jenuad
pallwL] gLD enuad
P £ LT R0
paywi] 61D 1eua)
palwL] 1D eusD
paUWIT £10 Jelua)
pajun Zit 1eauan
pajuup] LIk 1eiuad
paawr oLD Jenuad
panwr 60 1eluany
paww gl tenua)
paw £ 1eausd
padwi] G0 jeanuas
pajwr) ¢y jeauay
panun 3 1esuan
pawW €0 1eLuaD
panwy 70 jenus)
pajwn | jenuad
P3UUNT O7d 1043030
pajuuL] fld 1RIUAD
pajuury gld 1eua)
PalWwi Lid 1euad
PANUIT 91d [@43USD
panwi gld jenua)
P33T Fid 18U
paNUIT €14 1941083
pajwy Lid jesuad
paywi] old jeauad
P3ILT g TRIIUID
pAWI Ld 1D
PR 9d jenjua)
P Gd 1RNIUDD
paINUIT £4 1R41U8)
P3N 7d 1edua)
pajuy Ld jesjua)

Auedwo)

6BLOPEE
L¥BYSES
91895t6
LTBISES
B6BIGEE
80895E6
£DB9SEL
60LTGEG
PLLTISEE
1947586
CoDEPEL
[LAT 41
GZ06PtE
grLevEL
[HIRY 27
LL06VES
95067E6
9rLTIGEE
LP06PESL
Lp605¢E6
8E6T5E6
LLLTGES
LG60GES
87LIGE6
FOBISES
FBOGFES
1ZLISES
Priiree
LPILPEG
897LFE6
G9LLFES
vLLLPES
691LFES
6GLLIVES
elTLrEb

iaquiny 03

payui LzZo 1euad
P23 07O 1enuay
pRRWIN 610 TeIUE)
pajuwi 810 1e3uad)
PN £10 101U
PAUWIN S0 e
PaUWIT ¥LO TeNIUSD
pajw] £10 1e13ua)
P 710 1243080
PRULIT 14O TRIUDD
PR OLO YU
palr] g0 1R4UAD
PANWIT 8O 124D
PN /O jesjua)
pajiun 90 jejual
pajuur] 0 1eIuad
pauLiT €0 [RIUED
pajwi L0 jesua)
pajwi PN 123D
PNULT FLN JRJUaD
PBIMLILT LIN jRAUST
Py 9LN 1enua)
pay §1N Yequa)
PAINULT PN [eIUDD
PANUNT £1N 180363
P23y ZUN YRJIUa)
PoUAT LIN 1AL
PaYLL OLN eJIu)
PaJWIT 6N 128D
pajwI] gN eluad
PRANULT /N (AU
paNWL] gN e
PaNWI pN jRIIuD)
PajiwiT EN 12U
pajn INenuad
Auedwon

P41 7543
3] 447
1001LPES
886076
8960¥E6
£G60ES
0660FES
0560ves
£960PE6
0r606£6
7£60SES
allres
0860¥E6
£L60PES
8760¥EL
GL606E6
8G605E6
¥T605E6
BEL1TEE
9cTLrEL
1Z0l¥te
SE60VEE
EL60FES
6LL6EES
L6T0FES
LobOree
68D0VEL
$S900v£6
LOBGELE
£186TLE
0826886
1900bt6
£E700YEe
116686
9TLEELE

JaquinN o3

PajWL] gLW 1RIIUSD
pajiull glw Jenua)
pagtuny g lw 1euad
PaNLILT € LW 1RIWSD
PoNWILT ZIW TRAUSS
pajwi) LIw 1Riua)
P33T GLw 1RQUAS
PAMLINY W RIS
P} BW (BUDY
PANWL) L Jenus)
panuiT 9y jenusd
PajUIL] GW 1BAURD
P3N P 1R13USD
PaNLIIT EW JRIURD
pPajLIT Tw ienuay
P3N LW BILSD
paNW 071 1RNUaD
paaLL) g1 Yenua)
pajun /13 enuady
pay 917 1RnUeD
pajwl 617 1eAUaD
payun g 1enusd
paLY) €17 (RIS
PONWI 717 103D
paywy |17 jenue)
palwn pii 1.
pajui §71e43U9)
pajyury g7 jenue)
pajuLi £ 1213uaD
panwi] 97 1e4ueD
pajyw g7 jenuad
PaPWIT #7 1RIUBD
pajwi €7 104033
pajui 7 1eudd
PN 07y Jenua)

Aueduwo)



| LO9bPS
LeELVYE
L6Lskre
8LE5EVE
E0LSKF6
1S9ZEV6
B0BIEV6
G6LTERG
009LZF6
909.Tr6
BEGBIFE
0688ZFK6
6%067r6
590626
Ire8Ive
69887r6
AR TAL
POEEEYO
L9PEERE
[ATA%%
LBrEERS
6TTEEVD
90PEEVE
Z9ELEV6
T5I6TV6
190626
619/7b6
¥6061r6
TE9LTv6
G/06ZF6
9T9LTrb
0506ZF6
6r68ZF6
L506ZF6
PEDLZFE

Jequiny o)

PaMWILT Z¥ZZ 1eIUa)
paNWL] |77 Je)uad
paNwWL 0b7Z 1e3ua)
PSNWNT 6£77 |RJIUST
P33 EZZ €U0
PaMUINT €77 E1IuaD
paNwI 9§77 1B3u8)
PaNWLT GEZZ RAIUD
PaNWIT €77 TR13Ua)
paNWLT ££77 1R13UaD
PallWI 7€7Z 1843UD)
PalWLT 1£7Z 1eIua)
PaILWLT 0FZZ 1JIUBD
PRI 67ZZ 1E1IUD
PRI 8727 1B1IU3D
AL £727 1B1IUD
PaNWI 9777 1e13Ua3
PalWIT G777 101343)
P3N $777 JR1IU2D
PO £727 YR4IUAD
PN 7777 TRAUAD
panwr] 1777 1eua)
paNwr] 7ZZ 1RJIUSD
panwr] 6177 1BJIU3D
paNwr §177 1eJIuad
paNwWI /177 1R3uD
panwr] 9177 1eJiuad
paNWL] G177 BsuaD
pawLT #|77 Yerua)
Pl €427 1BNU3)
palLIT 7|27 1eNua)
paILIT | 477 1RIIUaD
paNwe] 0172 1RIUSD

PIYWIT 622 1ENAD

PalWILT 77 1eNnua)

Aurdwon

8LERTVE
8SEBTFO
069.Tr6
L6062F6
9506ZP6
PERTYE
6F1LT006
LBROOOG
990¥868
3167668
99LT006
SZLZ006
6675868
0LSELPS
LivrR68
6175868
00t+868
OZ1I06
¥LLZ668
£90Z868
1987668
GBEZ668
6967006
100£668
1950206
LOE6KF6
1622006
089006
8686006
FL¥LI06
LLZ6106
0249006
TE6LL68
18/6+06
1902668

Jaquinp o)

P /77 1RAUSD
PRAWEN 927 1_NUSS
PajWI] 677 1R43U3)
PO $7Z 1RIUSD
P23 €27 1eus)
PIUWY 177 1es3ueD
pajiwit g7 1e3ua)
pajiwL /7 1eua)
papwt] |77 1eijued
panwi] 617 1eua)
PIRWI £17 18003
PayW 7127 1203u3)
PANWI L1Z 1RAJUED
P 0LZ 1RIUSD
paWwn 9z jeljualy
pajlwn 6Z 1enuad
p3NWN £7 1enuad
Pl gLA TRNUST
PajLu] 9L A yenuad
PRUWLT GLA YRIULD)
pallWIY ZLA 188UdD
pajwy LA 1enuad
PauWL] g4 1RIIUID
pauwe] £ 1eiua)
PaW] ZA jediual
pajwe] 1o1XX 1ediua)
pajlwi £iX 1enued
pajIWT 1X 1eJju2)
pajwI €1X 1euUa)
pajlw] 71X jeljusl
pajwy gLx 1enuad
pajuun gX 121us)
pajWl X 1enuad
PaILWILT GX 1RAUID
pajI pX TRNUID
Auedwo)

SLLTLOG
Skezos
8968¥06
LLILIT6
srLlL6L6
EELOLLE
L6I65L6
162516
GSeFELG
¥ISIELE
LE69TL6
69ektle
EL09868
0719206
6206106
1992006
LT10106
£G¥R668
£758.68
£668606
790006
SEQZ 106
8508106
£00Z 106
ELELLD6
GO0 668
SVEECD6
0825506
0BTra6R
LGEVB6R
£9E8006
L067668
£29Z106
LE9ERAS
0.L0006

Jaquinp 03

PAWLT £X 1843u2D

PaULIY TX 1213UD
PAUWLT |X 1BIUS)
PRI LLM 1RIIUSD
PUWNT LM E1IUDD
PONWLT FLM 1EHUS)
AW ZLM 1e1U2)
PAIWIT LLM JeIUa)
PauWLT §M 1ERUSD
PONWLT ZM 180D
POULLT 9M 1ERU2D
POULIT £M AUDD
PSHUIT b TBAU3D
PUWT | LA 1BS3U3D
PAUWT OLA 1BS3USD
PONWIY 69A 1RIIUID)
PaLLLT §9A 1BIUSD
PAJILIT £9A 1R1IUS)
PIILIT 9IA (813U
PaNIT G9A 213U
pajLL £9A 1243U8D
PaLILT ZYA 1RIBD
PIUWLT L9A 1R1IUBD
P3WILT 09A 1B1IUSD
P2 6GA 181IUZD
P21 §GA 121IU2D
PIILWIT /GA 1€1IU)
PAIWIT GGA TRIIU)
PANILIT $EA |2S3U3D
PAUWIT ESA 1BAIUSD
POIWI ZGA [RIUID
PIILILT 6PA 1ENUID
PajLLINT 8pA 1EAUAD
PONIN £pA 1B43U3D
PONW 9¥A 1RIIUSD

Auedwoy

9967668
G9E£8T06
LEBTO6E
1606106
L6E8706
057668
Yriviie
D660EL6
0460216
9416116
1SELL LG
Lr69016
66906
6LL¥906
S665¥06
L597006
(Z0E0DS
¥08S016
0476168
65.9606
9£G1806
6907106
£60506
91+8106
bFreees
1667106
SLLLLOA
HZEEODG
¥13/006
SLLLIDG
0076668
GZ69006
Ov6kLie
6E16506
B09ES06

Jaqunp o)

PSWIT GPA 1RAAUD
P brA 1RJ3USD
PO £VA 1RIIUID
PaNWIT ZFA JRIUSD
PIMWIT LPA 1843USD
PANWIT OFA 1RA3USD
PINWIT BEA 1RA3USD
PONWI LEA 1RAUAD
POIWIT 9EA 1EIIUS)
PRI GEA 1RAUSD
PANWIT PEA 1RIIUSD
PAWIT £EA 1RAUSD
POIWIT ZEA 1RAIUSD
PANWIT LEA {RIIUAD
PaNLIT DEA 1R4IUSD
PaWWIT /LA Tenus)
PN ¥ LA 1EUDD
PNWI €1A 1RIUID
PIUWT TUA 1RIIUDD
PIUWY ) }A JeSIUaD

PANAT A 1RIUBD

PALIT GA 1RIIUD

PalLLT GA 1RAIUSD

PILWIT €A TRIIUSD
pajwWL] 0ZN 1811U2)
P3N gLN 1RIUD)
PN £1N 1SS
PaNWAT 9LM 1eiIuS)
palWIT G LN 1e1Ud)
PANWIT €10 103U
PIWN) Z4N 1BJIUDD
pajW] oL 1B

pauuN 6N 12J3U3D

PaNwWIT gN 1eJ3ua)

paaLwI] 9 1e03Ua)

Auedwon



6196876
I0L6EYD
DESEERE
0ZS6Er6
16Z6EYE
tZLetyre
90L6ErE
97956¥6
OpLGEV6
5B9CEYS
TE9SEVE
SRSGEP6
FO9GERS
7955EP6
PLLGERE
G956E6
8TELErE
POLEERS
YBGEEYE
G8T6EV6
I9T6EFS
¥oT6Ers
L926tYo
5EZ6EV6
19¥SERS
0L55Ere
L4132
LLSOPYE
99L6EYE
TGE6LYE
DEBLEYVE
TLLLEYE
YIELENE
LBTGERE
LPOGEYS

laguiny 03

Paywr] pal77 1eius)
pauil 68177 1eauad
palui 88177 10Us)
paywr /8177 1RiWR)
PaNWIN 98177 1@)ual
PayWiy SELZZ 1843usD
PN #8177 1enuad
POMUIT €gLZ7 1eHUaD
pajlwry 79177 1eiuad
PN L8177 1enuad
PINW] 08i7Z jes3ua
pauwn g/)77 yenuad
PRI 8/1LTT Yeiual
PINMNT L[ 77 1RIUST
PayWi 94177 yenuad
Paywn 6/ 177 1eiuad
pailwy #2172 1eiuad
panwly 24477 yenquad
PRI L/ 177 [RLUSD
PN 69177 1BUDD
pallwi 9177 1enuad
PRUWN (9177 jRdjuaD
P 99} 77 1B13UDD)
PN 69177 YeIu)
PR #9177 124U3T
PajutT £9177 1©43093
PINWI 79177 Yesiu)
PaWL] (9177 jeawad
Pl 09177 Yenuad
pailui 66177 1e4m2D
palw 85177 [eslaD
paAUNT G177 1eaueD
P&y 96477 1eijuad
PN 66177 Teniued
POMWET $GL 7T 183U

Auedwon

OLISEY6
BELEEPS
P43 ]
DSZEEYE
PLIEEVS
\rLLEYE
081eEv6
ELDEEVE
986ZEv6
99656
GG6ZEYD
£568TF6
¥I88I¥6
L65L2v6
EL06TYE
LELBTPE
EvLBTIYE
fAATRALY
£I8BZFE
965.2¥6
G6GLTYE
9LBETPE
940626
065LZ¥6
LBSLTKE
869LZF6
YBGSEPS
0055E¥6
89LGERE
1513412 4.
OEESErRG
65E5EYE
G6TAEYS
GTLLEYS
L7I5EF6

Jaguung 03

penwiy €41 77 1enlad
pajiliny 76177 jeduad
PN LGL77 fenjual
paItiN O 77 1enusd
P 6 177 1243U)
pajwn 8y177 1enuad
PORLULT JPLZ7 1RQUSD
pajluy 9¢ L 77 1eluad
paluiT Gf1Z7 1BRua)
PSIWE) b 177 YR1UED
pajiwn £p 177 1enual
PRILUET ZvLZZ 18.0U8D
PUY] Ly L7T 1RIWID
PONUN OF V77 JRAUDD
POYUILT 6L LZZ 10AUSD
payuyy 97177 1enuad
PO GELTT RNUDD
PN PELZZ 1RIURD
panwi £g177 18us)
PINWET ZELZZ 1RHUSD
payiwny bghzzenuad
papw Qg1 zZ 1enuad
PRI 6ZLZ7 je3Ua)
Pa3LI RZ 177 1243u3)
PONWR (Z1771003UD3
PoNWN §Z1Z7 1e43Uas
PajWl] G7177 1803ua)
payWn ¥V 77 1enuad
palWw £7122 100030
pajlwty 77177 1enusd
paaluwi 1Z127 jenusd
PalWI 6Z1ZZ 128U8)
paynu 51177 100080
pajw 81177 jenuad
pajwin L1177 1equad

Auedwo)

6L75EV6
0915£¥6
ShGFErE
6/81C6
837441
v09LLr6
L09L2%6
£8062k6
088876
LT9LTP6
19062k6
1206Z¥6
TLERIVO
£65LEr6
685L2P6
8282¥6
£90LEFS
TE0ELK6
[AXARN ]
9ZZEEYE
E9LEEVE
LEL6TPE
7806Zv6
809LLv6
670626
9GL6re
LLO6TPE
£906Tr6
0/06T¥6
g906Tv6
109£2r6
96L8IY6
60626
1e067r6
viieire

Jaquunp 09

PRINIT 9477 1RIUS3
pajuury 64472 yenuad
PaHWLY $11 77 jBNUSY
PRANULCT £ LZZ T84UaD
pajuun 21127 yeua)
pailuly LiLZZ 1enuad
PRIl 0f L ZZ Tedua)
pajuny gl 77 jenuad
PRI 8OLZZ 1843USD
PINUNT LO1ZT 1°1URD
PaJWIY 90177 1BUSD
paWL] GOLZ7 1eliua)
PN FOLZZ 1RUBD)
papwLy £0LZ7 YeUs)
pajWL] 70177 jenuad
PoIW L0 ZZ TRUaD
DALY 0OLZZ RdIUE)
P3WT H677 1ENUID
DI 8677 1RIIUDT
pawL 6T 1eNUa)
patwt 9627 1euad
DAL G677 1RIIU)
P 677 TRIIUa)
PAYIILT €627 TeNLI)
payir) 7677 1e4ad
P J6ZZ 1S3
pauUILT 0677 121U
PRI 4877 1RIIUSD
pawL] 77 jes3uay
pazng /77 1euad
DI GR77 1eliuad
payt vR77 1B4IUa3
PINUNT £BZZ 103U8D
PaIL] 7877 1_UD
PIWWLT 1827 18U
Kuedwion

PIESZYr6
165L2F6
ERSLTVE
[113:74:4)
9ZbeEr6
rBTLEVS
6GEEERE
EETEERE
GEQEEPS
1L6ZEV6
BESLIVE
609L2P6
LL06TF6
FAY.Y4 4
£LBLBZPE
L6S/Zv6
£09.L7r6
886L/2¥6
98GLIF6
LEBRZF6
£19.Tv6
CLEELIVE
VosLlve
07BRIVE
L69LIv6
{89LTr6
yIDsTY6
SE5LTPE
85768¥6
£QT6EYE
¥896EP6
€LILERE
1L
0ERSHP6
SISbP6

A8quInN 07

paywn OR7ZZ yesjual
paun /77 yenuad
pau LL77 1@uUad
PRI 9/ 77 |33y
pajun 5477 1enual
pajWi ¥A77 1ejuUa3
PRy 727 1enua)
PIRWIT LAZ7 1eIUBD
peNwr] 0£77 1B43U3D
pajunt ¢97z 1enua)
pajuuy] g9z77 183U8)
PalMT L9Z7 Telluad)
pauunT 9927 1eaua)
par] 6977 1enua)
Pall p9Z7 18400
Pa{UL] €922 1843U3D
pajwr] 79z7 1eaue)
pelwn 1977 1enusd
pajin 0977 1euad
PR 6677 1B1JUSD
Pyl ga7z jeaual
P L6577 1@Ua)
pajW] 97z 1esua)
poNWIT GG77 jesuaz
pajiuN] pS77 Jeauad
pajwI 677 yeuad
pajlwi 76Z7 1eijuas
payt] | SZ7 eaued
oMW 0SZT 1BIUSD
Py 6 Z7 1enuad
payuiL] f#77 1enue)
PaNuI 977 R4
PaNWIT G 77 1e43U8D
PIUWNT pPZ7 TRNUSD
P £F77 104380

Auedwon



68096
01609%6
F06096
85809F6
26809F6
S9809%6
66609v6
Pre09v6
15809+6
O¥B09+6
[33:(00% ]
96685+6
756856
198096
006095
E¥809¥6
6LB0E
758096
6¥BO9E
65809%6
G{BO9P6
68096
09809¥6
LE809T6
0760976
8609+6
L5809¥6
19809%6
S5B09K6
8E609¥6
68809F6
LEGO9FE
9¥BO9Y6
898096
998096

laquing o3

AW OPG7Z fENUSD
PaMWIT 6E677 1BNIUID
P §EGZZ 1ENUID
PaMWLT ZESZZ B13uaD
PaWIT 9EGZZ 1eIU3)
PSAUIN GEGZZ 1RIUa)
P3N FECTZ 1RIIUD
Pl £EGZZ eAIUR)
POMWET ZESZZ 104D
PAYWLY 1ESZZ 1RAUDY
PIAULILT 0ESZZ 1eIUa)
PAUWLT 62677 1RJIUST
PaYWILT §7677 TeJIua)
pauWNT £7677 10J3ua)
PRI 97677 1R13U3D
PaIWIN §7577 RIS
pawWI $767Z 1BIIUS)
PRI £7677 TR5USD
PRUWN 77577 1BIIUSD
paMWLT 17677 YERUSD
PajWIL] 0Z62Z 1B1USD
PalWI 61672 1813US)
PaYWIN §1677 101IUSD
PN £162Z 121U)
palwWI 91677 1e1Iua)
PSMWIT §1G77 1e13ua)
PRI #1677 14343
PaYN] £1677 183D
P 71677 1R43Ua)
P |GZZ TRIU)
PaWI OLGZZ 1R4IU8)
paNWI 60577 1e43U8)
PajLI 80GZZ 1R3U3D
P Z0GZZ je4IaD
P2 90GZZ 1B

Aurdwon

SZ609+6
FFR09F6
L¥809%6
LE6O%6
££809¥6
[adas o)
6£95¥FP6
EF9SHr6
Z195¥F6
80196
6855Fr6
9B66EFS
L866LFE
£186£F6
£986EF6
96¥6LPs
£S10¥FF6
00LOVF6
1695kF6
GLGGHPS
£58akF6
G9E0FF6
yriGhyo
LI0OvYE
€5R6EYE
TrL6ErE
8566EV6
9L66EFs
9GL6E46
teLothe
BG96EVE
HWL6Eb6
LT96t06
7656EY6
FLG6EYE

J1aquiny o)

PanWI §pG77 1e4jual
pajywn 0677 1esjua)
PanuLr] £05ZZ 1euad
palw 7577 1enualy
palwr L0527 1e3uad
paglW 767Z7Z 1213430
payun LeZZZ 1e0uad
pauwn 06ZZZ 1RIIUES
P 68777 1RIUTD
pajuI 88777 1RIjUST
P2 [RTZZ 1BNUDT
PEILUIT 98727 1RIUSD
palw GRZZZ 181U
panwi 8777 1enuas
pajiwy £9777 1RUD3
palW 78777 1eAUad
P3N 18277 1R4U8D
PaWI 08727 103U3D
PANWIT 647227 1043US0
pajuny g/ 777 \RIJUST
palw /777 1043ua)
payill] 9L7ZZ 10ju3)
PALT G/777 13U
PALWN pLTZZ T01IUD
pAWN £/777 T
pajlwn Z/Z77 jenua)
paalwn #2727 1enua’y
pauw QLZLZ 1e3ual
pepw 9727 1@4u8)
pepwI 89277 1eua)
panwi /9777 1ejuad
PajlW] G977 1R Ju3D
PSUW $9ZZZ 1ejusl
PSUUNT £97Z2Z TeHUSD
Pa}WI 76777 1enUa3

Auedwion

Liv6ers
PEP6EFE
19E6EF6
BRIGEVE
6L76EV6
6166tF6
986806
Z000FP6
6856ERE
6EVEEFD
ZZ56EF6
99L6E¥6
FARY. 1Y (.
DIE6ERS
£676EF6
L616tP6
16Z6LF6
6626EF6
ZLEGERG
G8956¥F6
93Z6Ek6
FATA ]
6576876
0BG6EYE
LET6EYE
TL26ErE
66BLEVE
0908t¥6
96LLEVE
ET9LEVE
L9186
9BI6EYE
GLT6EY
0976Ev6
G9T6LVE

12qUINN 03

POAILT 19277 1RAIUS)
paNLIT 09277 1243U8D
PANW} 66722 1843U2D
PIUWI) BSTTZ 124U
PaLWIT /6777 10D
AW 96777 1RIIU3D)
paluI 66777 1eAIUB)
PAINLIT PGTZZ 101IUD)
PaILIT £6777 1RIIUS)
paNWIT 76777 181uS)
paNWIT |GZZZ 1eSuaD
PENWI 0GZZZ 1RIa)
PINWIT 65727 1RIIUDD
P3N §¥777 1RIUAD
YW 4777 1BIIUSD
paNWI 9p7ZZ 1RISD
PANWL] GpZZZ TRIUID
PIIWI PHT7Z TR
PONWIT £472Z TRIUSD
PaNWI ZHTZZ TRUID
PANWIT L4722 1eNUSD
PaNWYT O¥TZZ 1RAIUSD
PaNWIT 6£77Z 10AIUDD
PalWI) BEZZZ 10AIUD
PIUWI) /€777 1RIIUSD
AW 9£277 1RIIUSD
POAWT GETZZ 1RIWAD
PRILIT PEZZZ 1BIIUR)
pRIWIT €777 18A3U2D
P ZEZZZ JeIUD)
PaIT LEZZZ 10N
PaNWIT 0EZZZ 1RIIUSD
PRWL 67722 1213U2D
pa3WI] §TTZZ 181D
PoMWI] /7277 1RIIU3D

Aueduio)

£9Z6t¥6
HT6LP6
L576EPS
[egiing:]
LLZ6ER6
TERBYFG
659tV
689FEP6
899FEVE
£99PEV6
9G9FEP6
LITEEVE
GZrithe
0G1ELhe
T6LEEYD
£L56EF6
6556EF6
L£685¥16
0/Z6EF6
B9Z6EFH
PLI6EYE
prZotve
LkI6ErG
6976tF6
[AstA
6LLFER6
859FEPE
T89¥EY6
ProrErs
969FEre
LEELEVE
LEEPS
OF LEEVE
GIEEEPE
60LEEPE

18qnp o)

payiwi 97ZZZ 1213u33
pajlwi 67777 1eljuas
pajiwn $7727 105Ul
pajuun £7727 1enuad
PIWILT TZZZZ 1eNua]
palluNT | ZTTZZ 1ReUa)
pajwi ¢ZZ77 yenua)
papwl 61777 1enuad
paywi g1Z7Z 1813U20
payWi LLZZZ 103USD
papwi 91777 1@ua)
paUW] $LZZZ 1843UaD
pajlwi g1z77 1edjua)
paywil 1772 1enuad
PSNWER L1ZZZ 1RAUS)
pajwry 0LZZZ 1e4ual
pajiwn 60777 1enua)
PN §OT77 U]
Pl L0777 1e43ual
pajll 90777 €Uy
pajlwn GOTZZ 1eljual
pajw] yOZZZ 1edjuad)
PN £0777 1BIU3D
PaIWI 2072 TRUa)
P3aUWI LOZZZ 1RIaD
pajw 00ZZZ 1e43uad
pajlL) 66177 1BAUSD
PRI 86LZZ 18AIUSD
paNWIN £6L2Z2 1RAU8D
pAwWn] 96177 1@03Ua70
PaWN 56177 1R3U3)
PARAWT P6LZZ 1RIUSD
pajlwin £61ZZ 1e0U8D
palwin 7177 1e)us)
payw] |giZz 1enusy

Auedwo)



£ELTIP6
097796
9ER 1976
9L1T9%6
LEDZ9¥E
L50T9¥6
66079+6
16819%6
LEBLOVE
T6L19P6
29L19%6
1Z209%4
E915+6
6LLL9P6
09919%6
15919%6
6191996
6108976
9LLL9¥6
66919%6
|LLL9PE
&FeLore
SZ0E96
210E9%6
8TBIGPE
8I919¥6
6vLLE
T6919+6
9791976
01919+6
6¥b19b6
SLPLYP6
BCELOPE
OLEL9YE
L0079%6

JaquinN 03

PalwIT 98977 1ENURD
PO 58977 E4auaD
PN #8977 1RAUET
PajWI] £8977 124103
pawwry 78977 1043UaD
AW 19977 10AaD
PaNLIT 08977 1esIua)
P 6£927 BIIUST
POWWI 8/977 124333
PaNWIY ££977 TeN3ua)
PaLIN 97977 12133
paYWI 57977 1R1Ua)
oW /977 1eNUz)
PO £/977 RAUD
pawunT 12972 10080
PoNWI 0£927 1e1Ua)
PRI 69977 TRIUSD
PIUWI §9977 1243ua)
PN £9977 180UBT
PO 99927 1esIua3
PALE G9977 1RAAT
PN $9977 112D
AU 79977 1RSI
PAWLT 19977 1RI23
PINWIT 09927 |es1ua)
PN 66977 103U
PaMWI 5977 1243U3D
PayWI 76977 1e1)
PaNLILT 96972 TerIua)
PaMWET GG97Z 1RANSD
PaIWIT $E977 121U3)
paILN £5927 18Ua)
PaILF] 76977 1013u3)
PRI LG9Z7 1eNUa)
PaMILI 64977 1RUS)

Auedwo)

L5619¥6
01819¥6
TE919¥6
26E 1976
S2686F6
0Z¥19%6
GREL¥E
EP19F6
SOLEIP6
6L0€9%6
960E9F6
060€9+6
L60E9¥6
g in )
06£19¥6
SLELIYE
F9609F6
GP609¥6
890796
T0ETIPE
86E6G¥6
8L165P6
¥alear6
L160%%6
L0685¥6
1¥619v6
9819P6
066856
ZBO6GKE
POLL9P6
6£065¥6
L6866
T¥BO9P6
F1809¥6
60809%6

Jaqunp 03

paNwr g¥977 [eNuad
PIIWNT 977 TRAIUSD
pajWI 9¥977 Yeljua)
PITLUT GH9ZZ 12U
PAWI $+97Z TRIUST
AW £497Z 121D
PANLIN ZHOZZ 1R1US)
PN 1pO77 TS
PO 04977 1Ruua)
AN 6£977 121U
PIUWLT BE9ZZ [RIIUED
panwWr Z£977 1eAua)
PaUWIT 9£977 [RjuaD
PaINUL] G927 BAUAD
PoUWI] yE977 Joljua)
MW ££97Z 1R1IUAD
PSNWI ZE97Z 1B43U2)
paWI LE97Z 12AU3)
PaNWIT QE9ZZ [eNuaT
PaWI 62972 1RAUSD
POMWILT 7977 1243Ua)
paNWIT 97977 1eAua)
PO G797 TRIUZD
paMLI $797Z 1BIE)
paNLYT £Z97Z 1eNUB)
PIWIT 72977 101U
PaN 17977 TRILSD
PaNWIT 07977 1RIIUD
paYLIT 61977 1RIIUD
PaWI 81972 TRAUSD
POULIN £1977 1B1U3)
paNUNT 91977 [BIIUa)
PaNWIT 61977 Teijua)
PAULI #1977 1RAIUSD
PONUNT £1977 IB13U2D

Auedweoy

708096
LELLOYS
08096
GLZ65PE
678096
L6L09V6
T6L09P6
£1809%6
90809¥6
£8209v6
£6/09%6
694096
9Gp65¥6
6ZF65¥6
EEELGPE
PLIOGPE
6Z065¥6
6L065P6
2076676
0L065¥6
8456866
006856
PG809P6
8¥809V6
6980906
18809%6
61609%6
6660976
9.809¥6
G1609%6
¥9809P6
7696576
979656
ein )
SR965V6

18qWnN 03

pajwn Z197Z 1enuad
paaLWLT 11977 100U
pauWLy 01977 1R13UE3
pajwiy 60977 10nuad
Pa3lW 80977 10Ua3D
panwi /0977 1Ra3
PaNUNT 90927 1€NYSS
PN GO9ZZ 1R DU,
paywL $0972 1R1Ua3
paji £09Z7 1enua)
P 70977 100US3
paywI L0977 1eJiua)
P23l 009ZZ 183U
PajuLT 66GZ7 1RIUSD
PajwL] 8572 1RJ3Ua)
pollWn Z6GZZ TeI3Ua))
pajwn 96677 1RAUD
PajWL] GGZZ 1RS]S
PN F6S7Z 100U
P3RWIN £6677 RIUST
P 26577 TRNUSS
papuwi] 16627 1eNUSD
PAUWILT 06677 0AUST
PaMWILT 68G77 (R3]
pajwL £8577 1enuad
PalLuIY 9RGZZ 1RNU)
Palwl] GRGZZ 1vAuUe3
PNt $RGZ7 1RAUST
PaNWIT £8C77 10U
PaMWIL] ZREZZ 10U
paywily L8677 1viual
Pajur pgez7z 1eNuad
P3N 64677 103U
paIuL] 82677 10.UAD
panun? £2627 10RYUSD

Auedwon

L7665F6
LGE6GP6
TGE6GTH
PPLOGYE
97065¥6
8thI9¥6
18E19¥6
Ob685Ke
9TriIve
PEELIPG
PIELSFE
toEl9ve
LPELIPE
PETLOPS
PECLOVE
EEGKS
LOP6SYE
TTE6SYE
08165k
S6165¥6
96856
E0165¥6
LEBO9Y6
C068SF6
968096
68019v6
67609%6
601 9%6
L6019v6
LEBO9P6
60976
PEBOIYE
4760976
0/809%6
PL60%PE

Jaquiny 0)

PIWN 926877 1v3us)
palWIL] §/GZZ RIS
payw #4577 12QUID
PR ££677 1043U87
PIHWIN TL67Z TeIIUaD
PN LZGZZ 1RJIUBD
paywn 07677 eJwa)
PAUWI §9GZ2 YRJIua)
PRI 89527 jeIIUS)
pauwnT L9577 12Ul
PaUWIT 99577 enua)
PUWI 69677 (ejua)
palwI $9577 Jenua)
P3llWi) 79677 Jesjuady
PEUWI 19677 1eua)
panwi (9477 1ejua)
pajUIT G577 1enUad
PaWI 86677 |eaIu)
PRy £S677 1e03Ua)
PIUUNT GEGT7 [RIIUIT
PRI §6677 1e)ua)
pRULIN $GE77 TRIWSS
palwI £8577 1enuaj
PRl 76677 jeluad
PAUWIT 16677 TRINISD
pP3jWI] OGGZZ 1eslua)
paNWILT 6pG77 YenlU)
panw] gG77 1enual
PRI LPRZZ TRNUID)
P3UWILT 9pEZZ 10U
paMW{T GpGZ7Z jRIIUS)
payWI] 1577 1RIuay
Pajun £pG77 RIUSD
pajwIn ZpoZ7 jenua)
Py LpG7Z TR

Auedwoy



9860816
ELTMLVE
LTTLIVE
S0k LLIVE
LOZLLIVE
ERZLLVE
FATATA LY
0ZELLYE
EeTAYA
WPTLiv6
0ZZ1Liv6
0€Z1ir6
S0ZLive
V1 AYAL]
ForLive
GSELLKE
Z9eLLkG
Z0ELLKG
61ZLike
OrELLKE
GIELLKE
E6LLLkE
174 ¥4
GGZLLVG
9EI0LKE
£8204¥6
LTT0L¥6
£5Z0L6
SZ0LYE
L0004¥6
ESQ0LV6
808696
LEBGIVE
£6/6976
SEBEIVE

JaquinN o)

P3N 0£877 1eAUSD
POWIT 67877 1R41U9T
PO 87877 1EjuaT
PINWIT 67877 1e11U3)
P3UWI $7877 113U
PN £7877 1RIIUSD
PaWIN 77877 1BUS)
PSHWIT 12827 1e1jUa3
PajuI] 07877 1BJIUS)
POUUIT 61827 103U
pajw 81877 121382
PaHUNT £1877 1e01U3)
PaHUIT 9877 1RA3UDT
PaLIT G 1877 1Aua)
PAUWI 1877 1RIIUSD
P 71872 Teslua)
PaWIT | 1877 1RJ3U3)
palWIT 01877 1RJW3)
PaWIT $0BZZ 10JIUS)
PINWI GORZZ TeIIUa)
PaNWI Z0§ZZ TeJWa)
PAMIWL 90877 18303
PRI G0BZZ 1RJIUS)
PRUWIT $08ZZ 10J3U3)
PRI £087Z TRUIUSD
PO 70877 1RI1U8)
PSMWIT LORZZ 1RAUSD
PalWIN (0BZZ 113u3)
Pl 66/77 1I3Y
PO 86/77 1RAU)
POMWIT £6/77 R4S
PO 96/77 1RIIUS)
pawWIT §6/77 18IS
PAILILT ¥6/7Z (RIS
AW £6/77 1803

Auedwory

£9.69¥6
906696
09.£69F6
¥6969¥6
666896
£EG/89P6
6L989%6
06989+6
9698916
91L989%6
019896
6¥98976
61989P6
£0989¥6
0B689F6
9i889¥6
YL6BHG
18989F6
16989F6
9998%%6
96589F6
£6589F6
£0989F6
£1989k6
TLL89F6
0L989F6
LT9B9KE
L1989b6
9L989+6
P56
0E989F6
66589F6
2848916
L0L89VS
Ga9R9K6

Jaquiny o7

AW 76777 1€IUBD
PONWIT |6/77 121U3D
PaNWI 0677 1813
PINWIT 6877 12J3U3)
paNWIT §8/77 18J3U3)
PSNWIT /827 10JIUaD
PANWN) 98/2Z 103D
panwWI 68/77 1eus)
PaNWI p8L77 103U
palWI £8/77 1BHUS)
paLWIN 7877 1e43U3)
PaLWIT 1B/77 TRAIUD
PRI 08.ZZ 10JIUD
PRINUI 62477 10U
paINuI] §//77 1eniua)
pawwIT £££77 1exjua)
paNwWIT 9777 1R43US)
PaWILT 6//77 1RAIUI)
PRUWIT +£LZ7Z 1043)
PANWIT €£/77 1RUID
PaNWY 72477 1R13UD)
PaWT L£LLZ7Z 1BIIUA)
paMW] 0£/7Z YelIua)
PaWI 6977 1843USD
PaUWIT §9/77 1RWSD
PN £9/77 1RJ1US)
PaIUIT §9/77 1RA3US)
PANWIT 977 1241U8)
PaNWI £9/77 181IU3D
Pa3W] 79LZZ 1RIUSD
PaIWIT 1977 BNIUS)
PaLWI] 0927 183USD
PAIWI 6G/ZZ 1eIUaD)
pajwI §6/77 1e3ua)
PaNWI] £6/77 1eIUd)

Auedwo?)

09989+6
£9989¥6
059396
8668916
809896
GT9896
Laai i
£1989F6
905£9F6
Liptore
GHEEIPE
95¥EIh
EREEGFE
LTTE9¥6
£12E9%6
ELIEGKE
FTIESHE
8LLEGKG
HLOEIPE
£20E9F6
ZE0ES6
PG0E9P6
FAtHL) £
EL0EIO
6T0EI6
€20£9%6
LEOEIYE
LZ0EPE
S0E9¥6
YROEIFE
080E9+6
Lr0ESr6
690£9+6
£50£9¥6
PZ0E96

Jaquny o3

palWIT 95/77 12/3US)
PO G572 1RIWAD
PO pG/7Z RIS
oW £6/77 1R
PaIWIY 76/77 RIS
PoNWIT 1577 1eJ3UaD)
PANWI 0G/77 1BAIUD
PINWI 6p/77 RIS
PaNWI F/77 101U
paWNWI /p/77 101U
PaNWIT 9¥/7Z 1RV
PAWWI GFLZZ 10IUaD)
PINWIT $p/77 103U
PINWL) £7/77 10IIUD)
PANWI TFLZ7Z 1RAIUD)
AW 4¥/77 (RIS
PIUWL] OF£ZZ 121U
PONWI 6£L2Z 1RAUDD
AW §€/7Z 1RIIAD
PONWN £££7Z 1RIAUD
PRI 9EL7Z TRIIUD
PaNWI GEL77 TR1IUDD
PRI pELTT 101U
PAMWI EE£77 104U
I ZEL7Z 1eNUS)
PaNWNT LE/77 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT OE/ZZ 1€V
PINWLT 67/77 1RIIUSD
PaUWIT BZ/7Z 1RiUAD
PINWI £7/77 1R43U3D
PN 97LZZ 103D
PoNWI 67777 JRJU8)
PaNWI $7L7Z 10U
PoNWIT £7/7Z 1043U9)
PAIWI 77477 1013U8D)

pau

Auedwa)

Or0E9Ye
020£9+6
PEOEIYE
LL0E9Y6
1B0E9F6
Y9096
6F0EIP6
090€9¥4
FOt9Pe
190€9%6
820€9¥6
GE0E9v6
0£0E9F6
PELEGPE
L60E9F6
£80E9%6
890t9¥6
La0E9P6
880EH6
6L0EIE
9P0EIF6
LTOEIE
611LE9Y6
GETI9YE
FOEZoVE
r60I5+6
181296
SL0Z%6
LLLT9VE
L6619¥6
26619%6
8R619V6
GL&LIVE
BELT9PO
650E9+6

Jaquiny o)

paNwI |7/77 1RIUaD)
papwr 07427 1RIUS)D
PANWN 41LZ7 TeUD]
pajwi g1/22 1enjual
pajwi /1/77 1enual
paqlWi] 91477 1eljuad
PajiWN 1477 1eUa)
pall #1L77 1enaua)
payiw g1/77 1enual
pajlu 71277 jenua)
paywIY L 1/77 1e1ua)
pajuuL] 01L£77 1e1ua)
pallWi 60LZ7 1@3U3)
pallL] g0/77 1843u3)
pallWi £0LZ7 1B3Ua)
PaWI 9077 10.3UB)
PalWI GOLZZ 183U
pajwr] $0£77 183U
pawi] £0/77 1843u3)
pajlWi] 70/ZZ 18J3ua3
PayWL LOL7Z 1RIIUSD
pajuN 00LZZ 1BAUSD
pPajiuIy 66977 1enUa3
pajlwl] 4977 1BNUAD
pallwl] /6977 1eluad
PaIILT 96977 1RJIU3D
PaWL] 66977 1R1IUAD
PN #6977 1043UBD
P2 £6977 104iU3D
pRYWIT 76977 YRIUSD
palwiy 16977 18ua)
pallW] 06977 183U
palWIT 68972 1211ua)
pajWLY g8927 JRiIUE)
pajlWly 28977 1enua)

Auedwoy



1681586
GLEZTSE6
6617586
2511886
LEELSEE
8r0TSE6
GZ0758%
0LET586
£5£7586
GEEZGAs
906£586
081586
917586
¥9LI586
§e¥1586
9681586
8ETTS86
I6£7586
GOEELSS
TLEELSE
BLEBOSE
7418056
5918066
PrPO0GE
84F00G6
¥II00G6
L6PD0S6
E6T00G6
PRPOOGE
BLEBGKE
ER1B6VE
L1E86¥6
871866
50186¥6
95ZRG¥E

Jagquiny o)

paxuun g1 sdway yeuasnpu)
pawy £} sdway yeuysnpu
Pa3wi 94 sdway 1eusnpu)
ponwr g sdway Jeussnpul
panwn b sdway yeuIsnpuy
pajuu] £} sdwal jewnsnpu
pajwn 71 sduia] Yesnpuy
pajyw || sduay jeusnpuy
Pawi o) sdwayl yepisnpu)
panwi & sdwa) 1eLIsnpu
pawry g sdway jeulsnpul
paawi /£ sduia] jepisnpuy
panuwr] 9 sdwa)_ euIsnpuy
pawi g sdwa] jeuIsnpuy
panwt] ¢ sdus) 1eussnpu
papul] € sdwa jeuasnpy
pauly 7 sdwag jeuisnpu
panuwiLy | sdway yeuasnpu)
P3N 69672 1e1U)
PaNWIN L9677 1eUa)
PalLT 99477 1BIIL2D
PN 69677 1RNUI)
PAULIN ¥967Z 183
pajlwL] £96Z7 1RALD
palunT 79627 1eHUaD
PaMWILT L9677 Yeiuad
PULLT 09677 1BAUD
pajiui 66677 ENUD
Pl §G6ZZ 1BIIED
PRI £G6TZ 1ENUID
PN 96677 121D
PajWILT GG6ZZ \BILSD
PSILIL] $6677 JENUI)
PANWIN £56ZZ 1RIIUD
pajuut] 76677 1e1ua)
fuedwon

¥l6L6b6
SEBLERE
Li8L6k6
CLLLGP
665L6V6
190G6¢6
660566
Fe0u6FE
EL8Y6¥6
PLBYOYE
L69F6rG
89966
099F6k6
LL3F6¥6
SEIvEbe
06156¥6
6E05686
1 0G6¥6
0SZELG6
14686k
69/p6¥6
¥B9v6ke
A
Orerere
Ti9EY6
S¥9/6v6
9t8L6¥6
652L6%5
YrLLO6VE
501266
£R0/6¥6
8t0L6k6
£90/6¥6
i 41000
B6GYEVE

J3GIINN 0D

paNLLT |G6Z7 Teaiua)
PONWIY 05677 10438
paNLI 4b677 1RUE)
paNWIL] [$67Z [R4IUE)
PINWIT 9¥6ZZ 104IUSD
PaMLIT G677 101D
PaNWIT 67 121IUED
PN €622 10D
paNwI] Zr627 1eNla)
pallwi IP6ZZ 1viUSD
PaNwE] Ov6ZZ 1RALI)
PaNLWAT 65672 101U3D
paNwNY BE6ZZ RIS
panwL] ££67Z 163D
pajlun] 9e627 1BQUSD
PaNWI GE6ZZ lEnta)
PN PE6ZZ 101D
PONWIT ££677 1IIUSD
poNwWIN ZE677 TRNIUID
PaLE] LE6ZZ RIS
PONWAT QE6ZZ TRNUD
PINWE] 67672 1RIIUST
PO 2627 RNUSD
PANWLT L7627 104D
PIMWI 97677 TRAIUST
PN §T62Z 1RUSD
PONWIT $Z6Z7 1RIUIT
AW £76Z7 104IUaD
pONWNT ZZ627 18D
PO 0Z6ZZ 1843433
AN §L6TZ 1BUST
PIIWAT 81627 121D
oMU 91677 TeaIUSD
PN §1677 TRIIUD
PO #1627 1043U33

Auedwod

Z6056¥6
Trevrere
8966
4Iorere
£89%¥6P6
779P6r6
PLoPePE
88006¥76
rL66BYE
126686
7300676
78868F6
£E£66BrE
86L68¥6
81E186
BBE6BPS
LLp68YE
y6168F6
Ldl ]
0E068F6
0B688YG
67068F6
6+068F6
£0068¥6
60068%6
1L068F6
69068F6
80068¥6
20068¥6
01068F6
686886
CoLeBY6
L8l68r6
OrL6BFE
eFZ68re

JaquinN 03

pajilu gL677 1euad
PaNLE] 11677 JBIIUSD
PINWIT 0i67Z jBIUED
pajuy 60677 1eNu3)
PIUWNT §06ZZ 11D
pajWI] L0677 1843U20
papw] 90677 1€huad
PRUWNT GOHZZ 1RIuaD
P33 PRTT 1RNUBDY
PRI £0677 1RU8)
Pl 70427 Jeijus)
panwi] 106ZZ 1enuad
PRI 006ZZ Yelua)
paliwnT g4R72 Yeluad
P GHRZZ 123D
paw £6477 1043us)
pajwiy 16877 yeua)
paItun] 68827 181U
PoLWI B8RZZ 1RIVAD
PaINLE] 98872 JRIUAD
PAILWI $B]TZ 184UST
paylwr] £8R77 YeNUAD
PaUUNT Z8RTZ 1EIUID
POl 18877 1eua)
pajluiny ogR7Z7z yenualn
PN /877 103U3D
panw] gL877 1elua)
pajlun [/877 yenuad
PRI 94877 1RIURD
panwity G/877 1enuad
PIUWI /7T RS
paywi] £/877 yenuan
pajywn) L2877 yRNua)
oy 0/8277 10080
pajwr 69877 1elua)

Auedwaor

LEk68Y6
6IP6RY6
ZLEBBKD
0TL68Y6
£0E68Y6
8L168%5
£2068%6
08068Y6
9906816
re06RY6
£9068F6
190686
9L068¥6
SR688Y6
8TIBRYE
S06/8v6
F¥818Y6
LITIBYE
G5E/8P6
£rUiave
gLTL8Y6
8E998%6
9£998¥6
S0898Y6
LP958Y6
009586
985/8¥6
£r5/8¥6
897486
GL158%6
0.Dg8r6
priceys
59058¥6
100586
obereye

J2quInN 03

pauun] §9RZZ 1eURD
pajuN Z9827 1eiual
PRI 99877 1e3ua)]
PaNWIT GGZ7 1eAVD
P #9827 1RIIUBD
pajuLI 9872 1R4UaD
paiuil 79877 12nued
P L9RZZ 1e1IUAD
P231W1] 09877 1ejua)
PINWLT 6ERZZ TRAUD
P 86877 103U8)
pajjun] £6877 Jenus)
pajwtT GGRZZ 1Riuad
paalw pGRZ7 1BIuaD
P £6877 1e3uad
PaJLUNT ZGRZT 1eHUSD
PRI 16877 1RJBD)
PNt 06§72 Yesued
PONWI 6877 18U
pauwi] gpg77 1enuas;
PIPUNY [pRIT 1eSST
PN GPEIT B3UI]
PIPWN pPRIZ 1RAUID
Iy £pRZZ 1uED
panwIn 877 lejual
panw Lpg7 1enuad
P3UUIT GPRZZ TRNUD
pajwy] €877 Yesa)
pajlw] geg7z Jenua)
PN £Eg77 Teiuad
PRI §£877 1@IIU3D
PINUNT FERZT TRJIUdD
payuiry £€877 1eujual
pajulL] 2877 1eajua)
PajLLT LE877 TRUaD

Aueduio)



LLEDSB6
6680586
66E0586
0EF0S86
810586
6ZF0586
GEPOSRE
Z8E0SR6
9BLOGRG
¥Or0s86
SH0G86

13quiny 03

PRUWIT 09 SIHAIRS 110JARH 1ULD
PRUWIT 65 SAIAIIS 1]0JARd JULQ
PRI g6 SIDIAIAS T0LKRd 1LLIO
PAIWIT £G S3DIAIAE NahEg WL
ALY 96 SE2|ALIS 110K IO
P3IWI] §§ SIDIAITG j0IKEd UL
PINWIT G S3ILAISS (]0JAEd HUIWIO
PANWIT £ S9UAISS [joshed HILIO
PIUWIT ZG SBDIAISG [IoIARg 1UKIQ
PANWIT LG $IAISS |j0shed 1LWQ

PILIT 05 $32IAIBS [J0LARY WO

Auedwoy

60F0586
96¥0586
10586
510586
For0sg6
18¥0G86
61+0586
0TF05R6
L0586
56£0586
060586
Fgu: )
£Er0a86
G1H0GR6
LOPOSR6
£GE0GR6
L0K0G586
8010586
ELEDGBG
9Tr0G86
HEVDSRE
¥6E05RE
96£0686
PIr0GRE
L¥P0OGRE
€1¥0GR6
£0r0586
99£0486
69EZL96
6¥5LEYS
0£Z789%6
9661£96
1£99796
PRL9796
1698796

JaquinN o3

PaILWILT 6 SIOLAISS JOLARd (ULIG
PoNWI g SaLAISS J|0JARd UL
PRINYIT f¥ S3DLAISS I0JAE IULLD
PIUWILY 9 SA3LAISG \j0Iked IUWD
PaulT S $3314495 1|01ABd UL
AL S331ABS |j0JARd LULID
PRIULT £ 5321AI3G (j0.4R IUWD
Py ZH 53314135 Yj0aked WD
PaYILL Ly $B31AISS 1J0JARY WD
PaWILT OF S30LAJBS 110JARd lUWID
PajIL] GE $3ILAIAS TI0JAE WD
Pajlwl] g€ 53214135 Ti0JAed LUWD
PaAIWIT L€ S3DALSS [Y0JARY (WD
PalWI 9f $3OLAIRS (j0lhed lUD
PEIALLY GF S3IUAIIS 10IARG LD
PaIILT P S3ILAIBS |101ARd UL
PaUWILT £ S324AIIS Yj01AR LD
PSIWIT TE 522A135 Jj0URd LUWID
PIUWIT £ S9HAIRS 110448 1WWQD
PallLI] O S331AI35 1104fEg ILWQD
POIWIT §Z S3I1A135 1)0.KEd 1UWID
PO L7 SADIAIAS Nj0IARg 1ULQ
PRI 57 S3IIAIES 0LARY (UG
PN 67 S3IIAIES 0IRg (UG
P 7 S33LAIBS 10JARY (UWO
P31 €7 S33LA1a5 Nodkeg WD
pawI ZZ S3diAias 1|oiked WD
pamwil] |Z saolaiag jjofed Wwg
PaMLULY 61 5331AIBS |j0JAR LUID
PaLLIT G| S3DIAIDS 1)0JARd WG
AL | SadiAag (10JARg WG
paniwi 7| S3LAISS 110JABd lUWIQ

PN 6 SIDLAIDS 10.ARd UG
P21l g 532{AIaS Y|01ARg WO

PaWIT G S3D4AIAS TI0ARd WO

Auedisor

FLRIZ96
Tr99796
00LB796
1882/86
2048486
8IELLBE
07/8/86
¥ELB/86
05/8/86
SFZL/B6
65.8/86
¥iL8L86
B//8/86
1618186
EELL/R6
860286
69486
G589.86
7659486
5¥99.86
w99.86
9799486
Tra9.L86
GBBLBE
0L1Li86
LELSLB6
0155686
0ZrSL86
9507584
£B¥1586
TLOTSBG
BIOZSBS
0261586
SL61LS86
7161586

Jaquinp o3

paywL] € S33(AI98 N0JARY WO
pajwL] Z sadlalas NoJAed lUWIQ
PONUIT | S3DAIBS 110JARY IWG
panwi &g sdwa) jeuisnpul
pajwt g sdwa 1eHIsNpu|
pajwr] €g sdwa] 1euysnpul
pajwi 7g sdwa \elsnpu|
paju Lg sdwa) (eLasnpu
pajiwiL] 0g sdwal, TeLIsHpUY|
Py g2 sdwa) 1eLisnpu|
pajtwur] g/ sdiwa) 1eLnsnpul
paawn /£ sdwsa] jeLsnpu|
palwr 97 sdwa) jeLisnpuy
paywi 67 sdway yeLnsnpu)
pajw £ sdwa] yeLnsnpu)
pajw €2 sdwal yepnsnpuy
pajuiry 72 sdwal jerasnpul
paatwr] 12 sdway 1ep3snpul
Py o/ sdwa) 1eLsnpul
pauiL] 49 sdway 1eLasnpul
paijiwi gg sdwa| 1euasnpul
pajwin £9 sdway jewnsnpu
painwuI 99 sdway yeuisnpuj
palwi §9 sdway jeuisnpul
pajwt 9 sdwal 1eLIsnpU
panwi €9 sdwa), yeu3snpul
panuw 7o sdwa jeuIsnpuy|
P2 L9 sdwa] TeLIsnIpul
pajwn 9 sdwal yeuisnpuj
papwi ¢6 sdwa | yeLasnpul
pawi gg sdwa | jeusnpul
pajlwL] /g sdwal yeuisnpul
PajWI] 95 sdwa), jeLIsnpU|
P3UWLT 6 sdwa) 1euIsnpu)
Pa3lwLT 6 sdwa] 1eLnsnpy;

Auedwon

LLOTGBG
Z602586
6LE1586
BGZZGRG
£G11586
P6LTo86
BBEZSBG
£L£7586
0177586
ardords: 1
68E75R6
16£Z586
0LtZ586
957586
6807586
07586
8971586
1E7586
STEISRO
S6LI586
GRIZO8G
TLETGRG
0BGIS86
2047586
6071686
BBFZSR6
WTZ586
GE77686
9TLLG8G
€£177586
2652586
¥097586
LLLIGBE
07074586
19ETER6

Jaquiny o)

pajlwi] £ sdway jeulsnpu)
pajlwi 7 sdway jeuIsnpu
pajlun 1§ sdwa) 1eusnpuy
pawI 0 sdwa] 1eLasnpu|
pauwr gt sdwa) teLsnpu|
pajwiy gy sdwa reuIsnpu|
pauw] 2 sdwa) 1epIsnpu|
pauwi] 9f sdwa ) 1epIsnpu|
paywl] i sdwia) Teu3snpu|
PaalLr] #+ sdwa) Teu3snpu|
palW £F sdwa] teuisnpu
pajwL) Zi sdwa 1euasnpu
pajwL) i sdwa) 1euIsnpu|
pajwiL] op sdwa ] jeuasnpu
pauwn ¢ sdwaj jeLnsnpy|
pajwil] 8¢ sdwa] jeLsnpul
pajwi] g sdwa) yeuisnpul
pajwi 9¢ sdway yeu3snpu
pajwi gg sdwa] feu3snpu
PN g SdWa] JeLIsnpu;
pajwi g sdway) 1eLisnpu|
pajwn Zg sdway jeuisnpu|
pauwi g sdwa] 1euasnpuy
ponwi of sdwa 1eusnpu
panwl 67 sdwa) jeasnpu
pauw] gz sdwa) jeuisnpu
paiwi £z sdwa | jeLnshpu|
pajiwur 97 sdwal yeuisnpul
pajwi 6z sdwa) Teuisnpu
pajwwr] +7 sdwa) Teuasnpu
pa3uuL] £ sdiua) JeLasnpul
pawn 7z sdway jewsnpuy|
pawn 1z sdwa jeuisnpuy
painwun oz sdwal jeuisnpuj
pajwn g sdway 1euisnpuy

Auedwory



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Lo Number
Centrai V61 Limited 9013058
Centrat V53 Limited 8984357
Central W17 Limited 9217272
Central B12 Limited 153761
Centrat X5 Limited 9045781
Centrat 61 Limiteg 986178
Centrat G10 Limited 9287029
Central 511 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287414
Central G13 Limited 9287470
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central G6 Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limitad 9287006
Centrai GB Limited 9287152
Central G% Limited 287126
Central 87 Uimited 5166918
Central $16 Limited $166479
Central E11 Limited 182684
Central £42 Limited §181302
Central £13 Limited 9181064
Central £14 Limited F1810%1
Central £15 Limited 9181128
Central E16 Limited QIBIITS
Central E17 Limited 181149
Central £18 Limited F181187
Central E19 Limited 9182814
Central £2 Limited 9181048
Central £20 Limited 9187885
Central £3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central £5 Limited 9181139
Central ES Limited NN
Lentral E7 Limited 181441
Central €8 Limited 182615
Central E9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited F1R4004
Central Ft0 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 Limited 9187348
Central F15 Limited $185945
Centrat F16 Limited 9187423
Central F4 Limilted $184175

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central F6 Limited
Central F7 Umited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Liralted
Centrat G15 Limited
Centrat G16 Limited
Central G17 Umited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Centrat G20 Limited
Centrat H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Eentral W12 Limited
Cerral H13 Lintited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Centrat H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Lentral H19 Limited
Central HZ Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Centrat H6 Limited
Central H? Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Centrai 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Lentral 114 Limited
Central 115 Litnited
Central IZ Limited
Central 4 Limited
Centrat 15 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Central {9 Limited
Central V28 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
3187272
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9188352
9388513
5288306
9228336
9288341
9238384
9188401
9288387
9288606
9238276
288273
9286391
9288519
9288339
3288303
9290148
9288299
9288268
y288297
9288323
9288377
9288689
9289238
$290244
3290237
9290229
9290269
9288371
9288475
9288530
9788549
9288483
9268639
FIEBGA0
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited

Central BB44 Limited

Central 511 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited
Central ZZ779 Limited

Central AA173 Limited

Central AA139 Limited

Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited
Central BB193 Limited

Central AA256 Limited

Central ZZ754 Limited

Central ZZ960 Limited

Central B20 Limited

Central ZZ94 Limited

Central ZZ255 Limited

Central AA150 Limited

Central BB163 Limited

Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited
Central BB194 Limited

Central GG164 Limited

Central AA124 Limited

Central ZZ785 Limited

Central BB26 Limited

Central BB37 Limited

Central ZZ177 Limited

Central 72688 Limited

Central AA316 Limited

Central BB39 Limited

Central GG122 Limited

Central BB46 Limited

Central 019 Limited

Central ZZ796 Limited

Central CC121 Limited

Central P19 Limited

Central Z7 Limited

Central ZZ154 Limited

Central CC152 Limited

Central ZZ44 Limited

Central GG204 Limited

Central BB114 Limited

Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
3.13
8.98
5.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 22862 Limited
Central 2214 Limited
Central 27205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 72246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 72640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central 22855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31.
.61

31

55

32,27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41,

67

44,53
45.96

46.
46.
48.

33
37
65

49.16
49.81

51.

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11.
.06
.23
.23
.26
37
46
.57
.39

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

03



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited
Central AA353 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited
Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited
Central CC143 Limited
Central Z7965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central O14 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central 2Z273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81

11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central 77882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central 72664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central 72682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Centrat U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central 27843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Centratl CC153 Limited
Central 22639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Centrat 22132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.9
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24,99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26,23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AAZ30 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 77834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Qé Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central Z7884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
354
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Lentral ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central 2291 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central O11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZB61 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Cmni Payrol{ Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central 27961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central 22691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central 22512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40,45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42,40
42.43
42.48
42,99
43.02
43.43
43,47
43.48
43.57



Central 03 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central 72845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited
Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Centrat ZZ792 Limited
Central 27292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited
Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central $1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 77527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
4419
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central 2Z67 Limited
Centrat ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central 72290 Limited
Central 72934 Limited
Central 72518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central 72963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central 22828 Limited
Central Z7569 Limited
Centrat AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 22910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 72956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central 22900 Limited
Central 22857 Limited
Central 27282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central 77853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central 27614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ226 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Centrat ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroil Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payrall Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central 22865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51

60.

62

60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61.

61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

61
61

02

.06
61.
.21
.28
.28
.29
41
43
.43
53
1
T7
.80
.82
.90

16



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central 22852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central 77951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Centrai C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA1T91 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central 77761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 72522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central 22841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 22254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 27248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central 27840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AAZ96 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 27844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AAZ50 Limited
Central 22566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central 22718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 22854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central 22809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
€9.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72. 21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ2284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ2250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AAZ36 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 27239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Centrat CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31

75.45
75.47
75.56
73.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 77952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central 22880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central 77811 Limited
Central 27116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central 22541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central 22662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 77249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 22545 Limited
Central 27652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central 22813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

75.88
80.02
30.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
§2.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84,22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 77247 Limited
Central 72590 Limited
Central 77919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51

88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
50.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Centrat ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 22229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AAZ62 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 27224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ82% Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 27234 Limited
Central 27262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91

1.
.78
.85
.88
.91
.98

91
91
91
9
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.63
.69

76

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
93.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 77842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central Z2838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central 27863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 22943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Centrat ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ2794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
96.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central 22701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Centrai GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 27287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 27225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 27929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central Z2620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central 22759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ%41 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central Z7574 Limited
Central 27874 Limited
Central X106 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102,27
102,53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.0%
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central 22526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Centrafl GG143 Limited
Centrat ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ838 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central 2752 Limited
Central 77145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 22524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central 77228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
11

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central Z7849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central 7225 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central 22556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Centrat ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Centrat GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Centrat AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Centratl A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Ompi Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Centrat 219 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Centrat 211 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Centrat AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111,90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.5%
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central Z7584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central 2Z557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 27202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 77264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central 77954 Limited
Central 27686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central 8821 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central 22670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Centrat BB2Q Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central AS Limited
Central v33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Centrat ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central $10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 77920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 5S4 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central 27280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central Z2104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central Z2922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
126.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
31
.32
41
43
.52
.58
.85



Central 72569 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central 27237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 72645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central 77128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central 77194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central 22141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central 72289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134,19
134.21

134.31

134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21

135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01

136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central S9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ2692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central Z2676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 77627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 27962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Lirmnited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82Z Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central 27637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited
Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central 2Z76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central 27603 Limited
Central 2769 Limited
Omni Payrall Services 41 Limited
Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central 72165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central 22267 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited
Central 77629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited
Gmni Payroll Services 31 Limited
Central 72746 Limited
Central L10 Limited
Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central 77679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 272244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ2271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central 22275 Limited
Central 27781 Limited
Central AAT88 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central 27535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central 2250 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central 7Z668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AAZ64 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central 27278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central 77130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41

225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21

233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245,19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01

248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Ommni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AAT112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central Z237 Limited
Central Z746 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central 22598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 2Z199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central 86 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central 776 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central 72151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
176.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
30B.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.1%



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Centrat Z7235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central 7793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central Z7601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central 27660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 77269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 27260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central 27534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71

388.21

389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
44473
449,80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Centrat 22543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central Z256 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central v48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central 72195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Centrat BB71 Limited
Centrat GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central Z7953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central ¥55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central 7275 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455,20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463,20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.71
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps é Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central Z2893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AAZ57 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited
Central Z7240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central Z2656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited

Central ZZ180 Limited
Central 72674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central 27231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Centrat GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Centrat W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.647
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
313.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941,18
943.46
946,94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industriat Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industriat Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industriat Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Centra{ BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Centrat V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Centrat BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central 8B115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 72932 Limited
Centrat BB1G7 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Centrai GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
tndustrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
{ndustrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
industrial Temps 85 Limited
industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Indgustrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942,53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242 .42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



ET7E95"Thy L2238

- Patlg

TN 1 nusaes NGH

SHOLF'FLY 1R0L WK
£2'988 S80I VLY 0r's09's or'El 070 056261 | or'izs orsey ¥l [ 05 OLEZRGFE | ov 9By SPesEIGE | §S'vE
¥ OV SLP'E SL°98 SLLEY Se'Ly Xyl sUs aboLe 05T DO0DES Y 1734 DOSHE'S o5
$1°968 GLISL 109 S0'805°1 ot fi1%1] CLHGOLL | 696Y ooy 4] 087804 '8€T (4874 SFICESKT | 56°9FF
00'55¥ 00'v29 05°L 00128 o'y 05°E9( 05°D
6L°ELY 00'3EL'® 0B°6E S0 BeTe 00 E9L'E 05
3 3 jE30L S0y Feef LR0H el SnoH F ey Sinoy 3 oy, meH 3 1oy, $100H 3 108 [
3ivy BOLYELSININGY YIOVNYW
AIVEIAY TYLOL ONYED 44715 ¥3HLD HOLYULSINIWGY BOINIS ANVLISISSY AZIYNYW FINLYY

Fupiaday

UDIIRER 17uf "UOTRASIUILPY |0I3U3D

ABapens 9 Jupwed
Wwsinueddy uo sdans

uenduseg

£107 13qUBAON 7 03 9107 4990130 § PoLId 343 J0) 3iqeijddy sayey pue palieyd awn] Jo Aseunang

uonepInbry AIRJURIOA SIOUPAID UL Jje - s31ueduwiod JOYI0 §6L°| B PEIWLT Ly [ROVAD

¥ xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insolvency (England

and Wales) Rutes

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
(if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date,

if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this formj.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied 1o which the claim
refates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There i5 no need to attach them now but the
Ligquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

Detiver to the Joint Liguidators, Stane Crooks & Malcolrn Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LEP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.




